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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE  

1. THE PROPERTY IN THIS SALE WILL BE SOLD SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 
2. THE WORD “GALLERY” WHENEVER USED,  MEANS THE FIRM  J.C. AMES  AUCTIONEERS, INC. DBA AMES 

AUCTIONEERS.   
3. THE GALLERY HAS EXERCISED REASONABLE CARE TO DESCRIBE CORRECTLY THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD, BUT WE 

DO NOT WARRANT THE CORRECTNESS OF DESCRIPTIONS, SIGNATURE, MARKS, INSIGNIAS, GENUINESS, 
AUTHENTICITY OR CONDITION OF SAID PROPERTY.  ALL ITEMS ARE SOLD WITHOUT RECOURSE. 

4. A SUBSTANTIAL DEPOSIT SHALL BE MADE BY THE PURCHASER TO APPLY ON ALL PURCHASES, BUT IN NO EVENT 
SHALL THERE BE LESS DEPOSIT THAN 25% OF THE PURCHASE PRICE OF ALL ITEMS AT ANY TIME.   

5. HIGHEST BIDDER IS TO BE THE BUYER.  IF ANY DISPUTE  ARISES AT THE TIME OF SALE BETWEEN TWO OR MORE 
BIDDERS,  THE LOT SO IN DISPUTE SHALL BE PUT UP AGAIN AND RESOLD.  IF THERE BE NO ADVANCE THEN THE 
ARTICLE SHALL GO TO THE PERSON FROM WHOM THE AUCTIONEER RECOGNIZED THE LAST BID.  THE 
AUCTIONEER MAY DECLINE ANY BID MADE BY ANY PERSON WHO, IN HIS JUDGEMENT ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE , 
RELIABLE BIDDERS.   

6. UNLESS OTHERWISE ANNOUNCED BY THE AUCTIONEER AT THE TIME OF SALE.  ALL BIDS ARE TO BE FOR A 
SINGLE ARTICLE EVEN THOUGH MORE THAN ONE ARTICLE IS INCLUDED  UNDER  A NUMBERED ITEM.   

7. THE LOTS TO BE TAKEN AT THE BUYER’S EXPENSE AND RISK UPON THE CONCLUSION OF THE SALE AND THE 
REMAINDER OF THE PURCHASE MONEY TO BE ABSOLUTELY PAID ON/AT BEFORE DELIVERY; IN DEFAULT OF 
WHICH THE UNDERSIGNED  WILL NOT HOLD THEMSELVES RESPONSIBLE IF THE LOTS BE LOST, DAMAGED  OR 
DESTROYED, BUT THEY WILL BE LEFT AT THE SOLE RISK OF THE PURCHASER.  GOODS WILL ONLY BE DELIVERED 
ON PRESENTATION OF A RECEIPTED BILL PRESENTED BY ANYONE. 

8. EXCEPT AS HEREIN OTHERWISE PROVIDED, TITLE WILL PASS TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER UPON THE FALL OF THE 
AUCTIONEERS HAMMER AND THEREAFTER THE PROPERTY IS AT THE PURCHASERS SOLE RISK AND 
RESPONSIBILITY. 

9. PURCHASERS BUYING MERCHANDISE WITH THE INTENTION OF ACCEPTING DELIVERY OF SUCH MERCHANDISE 
AT SOME POINT OUTSIDE THE STATE, MUST MAKE ARRANGEMENTS FOR SHIPMENT PRIOR.   BILL OF LADING 
WILL  BE REQUIRED FROM ALL SHIPPERS.    AMES AUCTIONEERS WILL NOT PACK OR SHIP ANY ITEMS. 

10. ANY BID WHICH IS NOT COMMENSURATE WITH THE VALUE OF THE ARTICLE OFFERED, OR  WHICH WOULD BE A 
GROSS INJUSTICE TO THE OWNER OR GALLERY, OR IS MERELY A NOMINAL OR FRACTIONAL ADVANCE OVER THE 
PREVIOUS BID,  MAY BE REJECTED BY THE AUCTIONEER IF IN HIS JUDGMENT SUCH A BID WOULD BE LIKELY TO 
AFFECT THE SALE INJURIOUSLY.   

11. IF AN ARTICLE PURCHASED CANNOT BE DELIVERED IN AS GOOD CONDITION AS THE SAME WAS AT THE TIME OF 
SALE, OR SHOULD ANY ARTICLE PURCHASED BE STOLEN OR MISDELIVERED, OR LOST, THE UNDERSIGNED IS NOT 
TO BE HELD LIABLE IN ANY GREATER AMOUNT THAN THE PRICE BID BY THE PURCHASER.   

12. THE GALLERY, SUBJECT TO THESE  CONDITIONS OF SALE AND TO SUCH TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS IT 
PRESCRIBE, BUT WITHOUT CHARGE FOR ITS SERVICES, WILL UNDERTAKE TO MAKE BIDS FOR RESPONSIBLE 
PARTIES APPROVED BY IT WHEN COVERED BY A 25% DEPOSIT.   

13. BUYERS PREMIUM; THE BUYER AGREES TO PAY THE SUM OF THE HAMMER PRICE PLUS A PREMIUM OF 15% 
(OF THE HAMMER PRICE) WHEN PAYING BY CHECK, CASH OR WIRE TRANSFER, OR 19% IF PAYING BY  
CREDIT CARD, TOGETHER WITH ANY APPLICABLE TAX, UNLESS THE BUYER IS EXEMPT FROM THE APPLICABLE 
TAX.    BUYERS BIDDING VIA THE INTERNET AGREE TO PAY A TOTAL PREMIUM OF 18% WHEN PAYING BY 
CHECK, CASH OR WIRE TRANSFER, OR 22% IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD (BOTH INCLUDING 3% ONLINE  
TRANSFER FEE).  

14.  BUYERS BIDDING VIA THE INTERNET AGREE TO PAY A TOTAL PREMIUM OF  18% WHEN PAYING BY  CHECK, 
CASH OR WIRE TRANSFER, OR 22% IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD (BOTH INCLUDING 3% ONLINE  TRANSFER 
FEE).   

15.  THESE CONDITIONS OF SALE CANNOT BE ALTERED IN WRITING BY THE GALLERY OR BY PUBLIC 
ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE AUCTIONEER AT THE TIME OF SALE.   

16. THE CONDITIONS OF SALE SHALL BE KNOWN AS A CONTRACT BETWEEN BUYER AND SELLER AND BE A 
PART  THEREOF. 

17. IN THE EVENT SUIT IS INSTITUTED BY THE GALLERY AGAINST THE BUYER TO ENFORCE ANY PART OF  IT’ 
RIGHTS  ARISING OUT  OF ANY TRANSACTION IN THE COURSE OF THE SALE, THE BUYER AGREE S TO PAY IN 
ADDITION TO ALL  OTHER SUMS WHICH MAY BE DUE THE GALLERY, REASONABLE ATTORNEY’S FEES AND COSTS. 

18. THE GALLELRY WILL HELP FACILITATE THE EMPLOYMENT OF CARRIERS AND PACKERS BY PROVIDING NAMES 
OF CARRIERS AND PACKERS TO THE PURCHASERS, BUT WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACTS OF  
SUCH CARRIERS OR PACKERS IN AN RESPECT WHATSOEVER. 



ATTENTION ! 

……………………………………………………………………… 

     ALL ITEMS MUST BE PAID FOR & PICKED UP BY 
FRIDAY MARCH 2, 2012.  A MINIMUM STORAGE 

FEE OF $ 50.00 PER DAY WILL BE CHARGED ON THE 

ITEMS LEFT AFTER MARCH 2, 2012 

******NO EXCEPTIONS****** 

………………………………………………………………………………. 

GALLERY POLICY REGARDING PHONE BIDS 

AMES HAS LIMITED PHONE CAPACITY.  WE WILL 

TAKE BIDS FROM OUT OF TOWN BUYERS FIRST. 

LIMITED LOCAL PHONE BIDDING,  BIDS MAY BE LEFT AT 

ANY TIME, BEFORE THE START OF THE AUCTION. 

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Bidding Increments for Ames Auctioneers. 

                               Range               Increments 

$       0           to  $                       100     $                      10 

$                       100       to  $                       500      $                      25 

$                               500           to   $                   1,000       $                  50                                   

$         1,000      to   $                    2,000      $                   100 

$         2,000           to   $                    5,000      $                   250 

$          5,000           to   $                  10,000      $                   500 

$                 10,000           to   $                  20,000      $               1,000       

$       20,000           to   $                 50,000      $               2,000 

$        50,000           to   $               100,000      $               5,000 

$                      100,000            to   $               200,000      $             10,000          



 

 

    



 AMES AUCTIONEERS 
 Wednesday, February 29, 2012 
 4:00 P.M. 

 AMES AUCTIONEERS HAS EXERCISED REASONABLE CARE TO DESCRIBE CORRECTLY THE PROPERTY TO BE 
  SOLD, BUT WE DO NOT WARRANT THE CORRECTNESS OF DESCRIPTION, SIGNATURE, MARKS, INSIGNIAS,  
 GENUINENESS, AUTHENTICITY OR CONDITION OF SAID PROPERTY.  ALL ITEMS ARE SOLD WITHOUT  
 RECOURSE.  

 1 ANTIQUE VASELINE GLASS PERFUME BOTTLE WITH A SILVER TOP. 3 1/4" H X 1  
 1/2" W  ($50-100) 

 2 2 SILVER OVERLAY GLASS BOWLS. ONE IS COVERED.  BOTH W/ FLORAL  
 DECORATION. 3" H X 4" DIA. & 2 1/4" H X 4" DIA.  ($80-175) 

 3 2 DISPLAY PERFUME BOTTLES,  CHRISTIAN DIOR, FAHRENHEIT EAU DE TOILETTE. 
  14 1/4" H X 5 3/4" DIA & 10 1/2" H X 4 1/4" DIA.  ($250-400) 

 4 JAPANESE CERAMIC MORAGE VASE W/ TWO SCROLLED HANDLES.  MULTI-COLOR  
 ENAMEL FLORAL DECORATION.  DRILLED FOR LAMP.  ($150-300) 

 5 LOT OF FOUR ANTIQUE RECORD PLAYERS. ALL IN OAK CASES.  ALL ARE AS IS. 14" 
  X 18"  - 12 1/2" X 20" - 11 1/2" X 16" - 8" X 9 3/4"  ($100-200) 

 6 CHINESE PEKING GLASS VASE. MULTI-COLOR FIGURAL & FLORAL DECORATION.   
 CHOP MARK ON THE BOTTOM. 6 1/4" H X 4" DIA.  ($100-200) 

 7 HEAVY CUT GLASS INKWELL. MELON SHAPED W/ A STERLING SILVER HINGED  
 TOP.  MONOGRAMED.  MAKER:  SHREVE & CO.   SOME CHIPS. 4 3/4" H X 4" DIA.   

 8 3 CUT GLASS VANITY BOXES. 4 5/8" H X 5 1/2" W - 3 1/2" H X 5 1/4" W - 3 1/8" H X 4"  
 W  ($150-300) 

 9 3 ANTIQUE CUT GLASS INKWELLS. 2 HAVE SILVER TOPS AND ONE HAS A SILVER  
 PLATED TOP. 1 1/2" H X 4" W - 2 1/2" H X 2 3/4" DIA. - 3" H X 2 1/8" W  ($150-300) 

 10 ANTIQUE CHINESE WOOD CARVED SEATED WISEMAN  IN AN OPEN ARMCHAIR.   
 GILT FINISH.  FIGURE HOLDING A SCEPTRE. 14" H X 7" W.  ($150-300) 

 11 ENGLISH SILVER & CUT GLASS INKWELL. MID 20TH C. BIRMINGHAM SILVER TOP.   
 CLOCK INSERTED IN THE INTERIOR OF THE TOP. 5 3/4" H X 4" W  ($200-300) 

 12 PR. 19TH C. ENGLISH SHEFFIELD CANDLESTICKS. FLORAL DECORATION.  MARK OF 
  A CLOVER LEAF W/ 3 STARS ON THE BOTTOM.  SOME BLEEDING. 10" H X 5 1/2" W. 
   ($100-200) 

 13 3 CLEAR GLASS & SILVER OVERLAY PERFUME BOTTLES. FLORAL DECORATION.    
 ($200-300) 

 14 2 FLASKS. 1 IS GLASS & SILVER PLATED & 1 IS SILVER .  GLASS FLASK HAS AN  
 ENGLISH SILVER TOP, ETCHED INSCRIPTION "SPIRIT OF WINE."   HAND HAMMERED 
  16 OZ. SILVER FLASK.  14 1/2 TROY OZS. S.P. 7 3/4" H X 4" W  & SILVER 9 3/4" H X 4 
  1/4" W  ($200-300) 

 15 BLACK & RED CHINESE CINNABAR COVERED BOX. INTERIOR & BASE HAS BLUE  
 ENAMEL DECORATION. 3 3/4" H X 6" DIA.  ($50-100) 

 16 ANTIQUE CHINESE PORCELAIN SAKE CUP. ENAMEL DECORATION DEPICTING 7  
 IMMORTALS & A GEISHA GIRL IN A LANDSCAPE SETTING.  SOME CHIPS. 1 1/2" H X  
 2 5/8" DIA.  ($150-300) 

 17 PR. OF FRENCH BACCARAT CRYSTAL CANDLE HOLDERS WITH  HURRICANE  
 SHADES.  TWISTED BASE.  SIGNED. 16 1/4" H X 5" DIA.  ($300-600) 

 18 CHINESE PORCELAIN FLAIRED VASE. ENAMEL FLORAL AND BIRD DECORATION.   
 CHOP MARKS ON THE BOTTOM. 13 3/4" H X 5" DIA.  ($50-100) 

 19 FRENCH CLEAR BACCARAT CRYSTAL DECANTER WITH A FROSTED GLASS  
 STOPPER. 12 1/2" H X 5' DIA.  ($100-200) 

 20 2 BRASS & GLASS BALL CLOCKS. BOTH HAVE BATTERY MOVEMENTS.  ONE HAS A 
  BROKEN GLASS ON THE BACK. 4 1/4" H X 5" W  ($200-400) 

 25% DEPOSIT REQUIRED 
 19% BUYERS PREMIUM ON ALL SALES 
 4% DISCOUNT FOR CASH OR CHECKS 
 WE ACCEPT CASH, CHECKS, VISA OR MASTERCARD 
 ITEMS SOLD AS IS AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL 
 ***NEW CUSTOMERS MUST ESTABLISH CREDIT*** 
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 21 PARFUM GAY LAROCHE PARIS-FIDJI DISPLAY BOTTLE. BOTTLE STAMPED ON THE  
 BOTTOM "PARFUMS GUY LAROCHE, MADE IN FRANCE 32 OZS.  CLEAR GLASS  
 STOPPER. 7 1/2" H X 6 1/2" W  ($150-250) 

 22 LARGE DISPLAY PERFUME BOTTLE. GIO DE GIORGIO ARMANI.  STOPPER IS  
 STUCK & GILT COLORING IS OFF. 11" H X 8 1/2" W.  ($150-300) 

 23 DISPLAY PERFUME BOTTLE FOR COTY IMPREVU. BOTTLE MADE IN FRANCE. 9 1/2" 
  H X 4 1/4" SQ.  ($125-200) 

 24 4 CHINESE APPLE JADE PCS. PR. OF DROPS FOR EARRINGS, A PENDANT & A  
 BARREL FOR A NECKLACE. 2 - 1 1/4" H  & PR. 1" H.  ($100-200) 

 25 4 ANTIQUE IRON DOG DOOR STOPPERS. ALL HAVE A PAINTED FINISH. 5" H X 6 1/2  
 W - 4 3/4" X 6" W - 4 1/4" H X 5 3/4" W - 5" H X 6" W  ($150-200) 

 26 LOT OF 6 HUMMEL/GOEBEL FIGURES. BOY W/ PHONE REPAIRED HEAD.  BOY W/  
 HAT CHIPPED FEATHER.   ($100-200) 

 27 3 GLASS FLASKS.  2 HAVE ENGLISH SILVER TOPS & 1 HAS A SILVER PLATED TOP.  
 6" H X 3 1/4" W - 5 1/4" H X 2 3/4" W - 6" H X 2 7/8" W  ($200-300) 

 28 2 ROUND STERLING OVERLAY COVERED JARS WITH GREEN GLASS. 2 1/2" H X 1  
 1/2" W.  ($50-100) 

 29 ANTIQUE FRENCH SEVRES PORCELAIN CUP & SAUCER. YELLOW BACKGROUND W/  
 FIGURES OF TWO CUPIDS AND AN "L" ON THE FRONT.  FLORAL DECORATION.   
 CHATEAU MARKS. C & S 3" H - SAUCER 5" DIA  ($100-200) 

 30 CRANBERRY & CLEAR CUT GLASS VANITY BOX. 6 1/4" H X 6 1/2" W  ($200-300) 

 31 EUROPEAN 800 SILVER OPEN WORKED BOWL WITH FLORAL BORDER.  RESTING ON 
  3 BALL FEET.  APPROX. 21.5 TROY OZS. 3 1/4" H X 12 1/4" DIA.  ($600-800) 

 32 11 CHINESE SILVER PEDESTAL BOWLS. 7 LARGE BOWLS & 4 SAUCE BOWLS.  LG.  
 BOWLS HAVE FLORAL DECORATION & SAUCE BOWLS HAVE A TEMPLE  
 DECORATION.  APPROX. 73.75 TROY OZS. 2 1/4" H X 6 1/2" DIA  & 1" H X 2 7/8" DIA   

 33 83 PC. NATIONAL STERLING SILVER FLATWARE. "OVERTURE" PATTERN.   
 CONSISTING OF 12 OF THE FOLLOWING:  FORKS, SALAD FORKS, SOUP SPOONS &  
 FLAT BUTTERS, 11 KNIVES & 24 TEASPOONS.  APPROX. 80 OZS.  MONOGRAM "M".  

 34 800 SILVER BOWL W/ FLORAL DESIGN BORDER. HAND HAMMERED.  APPROX. 18.20  
 OZS.  ONE FOOT MISSING.  2 FEET STILL ON THE PC. 3 1/4" H X 11 1/4" DIA.  ($550- 

 35 CHINESE KUTANI PORCELAIN VASE. BULBOUS BODY AND A NARROW NECK.   
 ORANGE ENAMEL DRAGON DECORATION.  DOUBLE RING CHOP MARK ON THE  
 BOTTOM. 18 1/4" H X 9" DIA.  ($250-500) 

 36 JAPANESE SATSUMA URN/LAMP. FIGURAL AND FACIAL DECORATION ON A GILT  
 BACKGROUND.  MADE INTO A LAMP. VASE 14" H X 11" DIA.  LAMP 39" H.  ($250-400) 

 37 JAPANESE IVORY BOAT WITH 7 FIGURES ON THE BOAT.  BIRD DECORATED BOW.  
 10 1/2" H X 11" W  ($300-600) 

 38 19TH C. SILVER PLATED IRISH TWO HANDLE TRAY WITH OPEN WORK GALLERY.   
 ETCHED CENTER W/ MONOGRAM "N".  SOME BLEEDING IN THE CENTER. 4" H X 27"  
 W X 19 1/2" D  ($300-600) 

 39 PR. ANTIQUE CHINESE BLUE & WHITE VASES WITH FLAIRED RIMS.  CALLIGRAPHY  
 & FLORAL DECORATION. AGE CRACK ON THE BOTTOM OF ONE. 17" H X 7 3/4" DIA   
 & 16 1/2" H X 7 3/4" DIA  ($300-600) 

 25% DEPOSIT REQUIRED 
 19% BUYERS PREMIUM ON ALL SALES 
 4% DISCOUNT FOR CASH OR CHECKS 
 WE ACCEPT CASH, CHECKS, VISA OR MASTERCARD 
 ITEMS SOLD AS IS AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL 
 ***NEW CUSTOMERS MUST ESTABLISH CREDIT*** 
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 40 CELEDON CHINESE PORCELAIN VASE WITH FIGURAL ENAMEL DECORATION OF  
 TWO LADIES.  SIGNED ON THE NECK. 22 3/4" H X 9" DIA  ($150-250) 

 41 153 PC. ENGLISH SHEFFIELD FLATWARE SET. RESTING IN A BURL WALNUT QUEEN  
 ANNE STYLE TABLE CHEST.  CONSISTING OF 12 OF THE FOLLOWING; TABLE  
 KNIVES, DESS. KNIVES, TABLE FORKS, DESS. FORKS, FISH FORKS, TEASPOONS,  
 DESS. SPOONS, SOUP SPOONS, MOP HANDLED FRUIT KNIVES & FORKS.  11 FISH  
 KNIVES, 5 EGG SPOONS, 6 TABLE SPOONS & 15 SERVING PCS. 31" H X 30" W   

 42 PR. OF VERY FINE JAPANESE BLUE CLOISONNE VASES WITH NARROW NECKS.   
 MULTI-COLOR FLORAL DECORATION.  CIRCA 1900. 5" H X 2 1/4" DIA  ($400-800) 

 43 3 ANTIQUE JAPANESE CLOISONNE BLUE VASES. CONSISTING OF A VASE AND A  
 PR. OF NARROW NECK VASES.  FINE DETAILED FLOWERS AND CRANE  
 DECORATION.  CHOP MARK ON THE BOTTOMS AND SILVER MOUNTS. 3 3/4" H X 3"  
 DIA. - PR.  5" H X 1 3/4" SQ.  ($200-400) 

 44 VERY FINE JAPANESE CLOISONNE VASE WITH MULTI-COLOR BIRD AND FLOWER  
 DECORATION.  CIRCA 1900. 9 1/2" H X 5 1/2" W.  ($400-800) 

 45 PR. VERY FINE ANTIQUE JAPANESE CLOISONNE VASES /LAMPS.  DARK BLUE  
 BACKGROUND AND FINELY SHADED FLORAL AND BIRD DESIGN.   ($750-1200) 

 46 ANTIQUE ENGLISH LETTER BOX W/ SILVER COVER. COVER DECORATED W/  
 FIGURES OF CUPIDS.  FITTED INTERIOR.  LONDON 1905-06.  MAKER WM. COMYNS  
 & SON. 8 1/4" H X 12" W  ($300-600) 

 47 LARGE ROYAL COPENHAGEN PORCELAIN FIGURE OF A BULL. SIGNED IN THE  
 GRASS BY THE ARTIST. 8" H X 14 1/2" W  ($400-500) 

 48 3 GREEN GLASS & SILVER OVERLAY PERFUME BOTTLES WITH SCROLLED LEAF  
 DECORATION.  SHIP STYLE BOTTOM BOTTLE HAS CRACKS IN THE NECK. ALL 4  
 1/2" H X 3" DIA, 2 1/2" DIA & 2 1/4" DIA  ($300-500) 

 49 WALRUS TUSK  USED AS A TALLY/SCORE INSTRUMENT. SCRIMSHAW DECORATION 
  OF FISH, BEARS, SEAL, RABBITS.  PEOPLE & ANIMALS DECORATE THE BACK.   
 CHIP ON THE END NEAR THE RABBITS. 1 3/4" X 19 1/2" L  ($250-500) 

 50 LARGE CUT GLASS INKWELL. DIAMOND PATTERN DESIGN BASE.  SILVER COVER.   
 BIRMINGHAM 1909-10.  MAKER T.B. 6" H X 6" SQ.  ($300-500) 

 51 LARGE AMBER SPECIMEN ON A STAND. 7 1/4" H X 7" W  ($200-400) 

 52 OVAL CHINESE CARVED APPLE JADE PANEL. CARVED DRAGON & COIN DESIGN. 4"  
 H X 3 1/4" L  ($300-500) 

 53 ANTIQUE LIGHT BLUE OPALINE VASE WITH FLORAL DECORATION AND GILT  
 BANDS. 20 1/4" H X 8" DIA  ($400-600) 

 54 2 LADIES SILVER OVERLAY & GLASS FLASKS. BOTH HAVE SCROLL & LEAF  
 DECORATION.  SMALLER ONE HAS REMOVEABLE CUP.  LG ONE TOP HINGE AS IS.  
 5" H X 3" W - 4" H X 2" W  ($300-500) 

 55 ANTIQUE ENGLISH SILVER & TORTOISE SHELL INKWELL. LONDON 1889-90.  MAKER 
  WM COMYNS.  FITTED GLASS LINER.  SOME CRACKS OR IMPERFECTIONS ON THE  
 TORTOISE SHELL. 3 3/4" H X 3" DIA  ($250-450) 

 56 3 MAGNIFYING GLASSES. HANDLES MADE OUT OF BONE, IVORY & AN ANTLER.   
 ANTLER MAGNIFIER HAS NO GLASS. 13 1/2"  -  9 3/4"   - 9 1/2"  ($200-400) 

 57 4  19TH C. ENGLISH SHEFFIELD OPEN SALTS WITH CHASED FLORAL BANDS.   
 RESTING ON 3 BALL FEET.  REGISTRY DATE MAY 7, 1876.  ORIGINAL BOX.  1 1/4" H 
   X 2 1/4" DIA.  ($300-500) 

 25% DEPOSIT REQUIRED 
 19% BUYERS PREMIUM ON ALL SALES 
 4% DISCOUNT FOR CASH OR CHECKS 
 WE ACCEPT CASH, CHECKS, VISA OR MASTERCARD 
 ITEMS SOLD AS IS AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL 
 ***NEW CUSTOMERS MUST ESTABLISH CREDIT*** 
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 58 PR. OF CHINESE PORCELAIN HEXAGONAL SHAPED URNS. TWO HANDLED, BLACK  
 BACKGROUND W/ MULTI-COLOR ENAMEL FLOWERS & BIRDS IN EACH PANEL W/  
 GREEN BORDERS.  CHOP MARKS ON THE BOTTOM. 8 1/4" H X 3 3/4" W  ($200-300) 

 59 BROWN GLASS & SILVER OVERLAY DECANTER W/ STOPPER. BARREL SHAPED  
 WITH FLORAL DESIGN DOWN THE CENTER.  STOPPER CHIPPED AT THE BOTTOM.  
 9 1/2" H X 6" W  ($250-450) 

 60 ANTIQUE ENGLISH SILVER TRUMPET VASE WITH FLORAL RELIEF DECORATION  
 AND A FLAIRED RIM.  WEIGHTED.  LONDON 1902-03.  MAKER WM COMYNS & SONS.  
 13" H X 5" DIA.  ($250-400) 

 61 GERMAN GLASS & BRASS BALL CLOCK DIAL SIGNED WEHRLE MAYFLOWER .   
 MADE IN GERMANY.  MINUTE HAND MISSING. 8" H X 10" W  ($500-800) 

 62 PR. BOHEMIAN OVERLAY CRYSTAL LUSTRES. WHITE TO PINK COLORATION W/  
 MULTI-COLORED ENAMEL FLOWERS.  HANGING CUT GLASS PRISMS. 17 3/4" H X 8  
 1/2" DIA  ($1000-1400) 

 63 2 PCS.  A MUSIC BOX & AN INLAID BOX. THE LARGER ONE IS A MUSIC BOX, WORKS 
  INSIDE AND A PAINTED TOP.  SMALLER ONE IS AN INLAID BOX ONLY.  COMB  
 MISSING SOME TEETH. MB 6" H X 19 1/2" W  & B 5 1/8" H X 13" W  ($400-600) 

 64 BRONZE SHAPED EMPIRE STYLE MANTEL CLOCK. COLUMN DECORATION ON THE  
 FRONT, FACIAL FRIEZE ON THE BASE.  KEY & PENDULUM.  CLOCK NOT WORKING.  
 12 1/4" H X 10 1/8" W  ($600-900) 

 65 CHINESE CARVED WHITE JADE FIGURE OF QUAIN YIN. FLAME CARVING BEHIND  
 THE FIGURE. 6 1/2" H X 2 1/2" W  ($100-300) 

 66 2 CHINESE CARVED JADE ANIMALS. ONE IS A GREEN RECLINING WATER BUFFALO.  
  A WHITE & GRAY FISH. BUF.2 1/2" H X 6 1/4" W  & FISH 4 1/4" H X 6 1/2" W  ($200-400) 

 67 CHINESE CARVED ROCK CRYSTAL FIGURE OF BUDDHA IN A SEATED POSITION.   
 TEAKWOOD STAND. 5" H X 5" W  ($200-400) 

 68 ANTIQUE FRENCH PROVENCIAL CARVED WALNUT VITRINE. SINGLE DOOR LOUIS XV 
  STYLE.  BEVELLED GLASS ON THREE SIDES.  MIRRORED BACK.  ELECTRIFIED. 92" 
  H X 41" W X 18" D  ($400-800) 

 69 PR. LARGE CHINESE PORCELAIN FISH BOWLS. ENAMEL FLORAL & BIRD DESIGN  
 EXTERIOR.  FISH & FLOWERS DECORATED INTERIOR. 25 1/2" H X 32" DIA  ($800- 

 70 LG. ANTIQUE SPINNING WHEEL W/ A PAINTED FINISH. 58" H X 73 1/2" W.  ($300-600) 

 71 2 FRENCH METAL FIGURAL RELIEF PLAQUES. SINGED LEVASSEUR. 9 3/4" H X 14  
 3/4" W  ($300-600) 

 72 2 CHINESE PORCELAIN CELEDON BACKGROUND VASES. BOTH HAVE ENAMEL  
 PORCELAIN FLORAL DECORATION. 17 3/4" H X 8" DIA. - 13" H X 7" DIA.  ($400-800) 

 73 ANTIQUE CHINESE CELADON & BLUE VASE. ANIMAL HANDLES, PHOENIX BIRD AND  
 FLORAL DECORATION.  AGE CRACKS ON THE BOTTOM. 23" H X 8 1/2" DIA.  ($150- 

 74 EUROPEAN CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A SLEEPING LION. 2" H X 3 3/4" W  ($125- 

 75 4 CHINESE CARVED APPLE JADE PENDANTS. 2 ARE FRUIT SHAPED, A MOTH & A  
 RECTANGLE. 2  1 1/2" H X 3/4" W - 2" H X 1" W - 1 3/4" H X 3/4" W  ($200-400) 

 76 ENGLISH STYLE MAHOGANY SIDEBOARD. TWO CENTER DRAWERS, TWO DOORS  
 AND RESTING ON SQUARE TAPERED LEGS. 35 1/4" H X 54" W X 20" D  ($150-300) 

 25% DEPOSIT REQUIRED 
 19% BUYERS PREMIUM ON ALL SALES 
 4% DISCOUNT FOR CASH OR CHECKS 
 WE ACCEPT CASH, CHECKS, VISA OR MASTERCARD 
 ITEMS SOLD AS IS AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL 
 ***NEW CUSTOMERS MUST ESTABLISH CREDIT*** 
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 77 PR. OF CHINESE GILT PORCELAIN COVERED GINGER JARS. PANELS OF BIRDS &  
 FLOWERS DECORATE THE JARS.   CHOP MARK ON THE BOTTOM. 25" H X 13" DIA   
 ($200-400) 

 78 VERY HEAVY CHINESE SCULPTURED PORCELAIN VASE. FIGURES OF BIRDS  
 DECORATE THE NECK AND FIGURES OF DRAGONS DECORATE THE BODY. 26 1/2" H 
  X 15" DIA  ($300-600) 

 79 LG. BOHEMIAN WHITE TO CLEAR CUT SHAPED VASE. FLORAL DECORATION.   
 SOME CHIPS. 13 1/4" H X 14 1/4" DIA  ($200-400) 

 80 PR. CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN FLAIRED VASES WITH PEACH COLOR  
 BACKGROUND.  MULTI-COLOR ENAMEL FLORAL AND FRUIT DECORATION. 36" H X  
 16" DIA.  ($500-1000) 

 81 CHINESE BROWN CRACKLE GLAZE PORCELAIN VASE. ANIMAL HEAD HANDLES. 13  
 1/4" H X 8" W  ($150-250) 

 82 CHINESE IMPERIAL YELLOW PORCELAIN VASE. MULTI-COLOR ENAMEL FLORAL  
 DECORATION AND DRAGON SHAPED HANDLES. 20" H X 11" DIA  ($300-600) 

 83 MARC CHAGALL 1954 COLOR LITHOGRPAH. DEPICTING A NUDE WOMAN.  GILT  
 FRAME. 34 1/2" H X 22 1/2" W  ($150-250) 

 84 19TH C. EUROPEAN OIL PTG. CNV. LANDSCAPE SCENE DEPICTING A RURAL ROAD  
 NEAR SOME HOMES.  SIGNED L. DAM.  GILT FRAME. 19 3/4" H X 27 3/4" W  ($200- 

 85 OIL PTG. BD. OF A LANDSCAPE SCENE DEPICTING A MAN WALKING ON A ROAD.   
 SIGNED R. FLEURENT.  BROWN FRAME. 15" H X 18" W  ($250-500) 

 86 OIL PTG. BD. DEPICTING A EUROPEAN CITY SCENE WITH PEOPLE WALKING ON A  
 STREET.  SIGNED TOM CLOUGH. 14" H X 11 3/4" W  ($300-600) 

 87 PETER MAX POSTER.  "LIBERTY VERSION 4". HAND SIGNED W/ MARKER & DATED  
 1981. 25" H X 12 1/2" W  ($250-450) 

 88 SET OF 3 ITALIAN CARVED GILTWOOD TABLES. FLORAL DESIGN FRAMES AND  
 RESTING ON CABRIOLE LEGS.  GREEN ONYX SHAPED & BEVELLED TOPS.   
 CONSISTING OF A COFFEE TABLE & 2 END TABLES.  COFFEE TABLE TOP BROKEN. 
  23 1/2" H X 49" L  & (2) 23 1/2" H X 23" SQ.  ($250-450) 

 89 OVAL FRENCH SILVER PLATED TRAY TABLE. GALLERY  TWO HANDLED MIRRORED  
 TRAY ATTACHED TO A SHAPED STAND W/ AN "X" STRETCHER, RESTING ON PAW  
 FEET W/ METAL CASTERS. 20 1/2" H X 39" W X 23" D  ($400-800) 

 90 CHINESE CARVED JADE FIGURE OF QUAIN YIN HOLDING A SCEPTER W/ A CHILD AT  
 HER SIDE. 10 1/2" H X 4" W.  ($250-450) 

 91 3 STERLING SILVER PCS. CONSISTING OF AN OPEN WORK FLORAL BOWL,  
 OCTAGON SHAPED BOWL AND A PORRINGER.  APPROX. 15.5 TROY OZS.  SOME  
 DENTS.  HANDLE ON PORRINGER AS IS. 2 1/2" H X 7 1/4" DIA - 1 3/4" H X 7 1/4" W - 1  
 1/4" H X 5 3/4" DIA  ($300-400) 

 92 2 CHINESE CARVED JADE BRACELETS. 2 3/4" DIA & 3 1/8" DIA  ($150-300) 

 93 PR. OF CHINESE BLANC DE CHINE PORCELAIN VASES W/ COVERS.  FLORAL &  
 FRUIT RELIEF DECORATION.  TEAKWOOD STANDS. 32" H X 19" DIA.  35" H W/  
 STANDS  ($300-600) 

 94 ANTIQUE ITALIAN WOOD CARVED BLACK-A-MOOR FIGURAL FLOOR LAMP.   
 DEPICTING A LADY HOLDING A TORCH W/ A POLYCHROME FINISH.  SOME FINISH IS 
  OFF. 47" H X 12" SQ.  ($2200-2600) 
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 19% BUYERS PREMIUM ON ALL SALES 
 4% DISCOUNT FOR CASH OR CHECKS 
 WE ACCEPT CASH, CHECKS, VISA OR MASTERCARD 
 ITEMS SOLD AS IS AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL 
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 95 LTD. ED. FRENCH LIMOGES PORCELAIN VASE. RED TO GREEN BACKGROUND W/  
 RAISED GILT FLORAL DECORATION.  SIGNED ON THE BOTTOM KARIN RETA.  #1/1.   
 DATED 2001. 14" H X 6 1/4" DIA  ($300-450) 

 96 CHINESE WOOD BRUSH POT W/ IVORY & HARDSTONE FIGURAL & FLORAL  
 DECORATION.  SILVER INLAID CALIGRAPHY. 7 1/4" H X 7" DIA  ($250-500) 

 97 OVAL LOUIS ICART ETCHING ENT.  "BEHIND THE FAN."  SIGNED, STAMPED. 14 3/4"  
 x 19 1/8" - FRAMED 18" X 22 1/2"  ($800-1200) 

 98 OVAL LOUIS ICART ETCHING. ENT.  "SLEEPING BEAUTY."  SIGNED, STAMPED. 14  
 1/4" H X 18 1/4" W  - FRAME 21 3/4" H X 24 3/4" W  ($900-1500) 

 99 18TH C. CARVED WOOD SANTOS DEPICTING SAINT VINCENTE.  MISSING ONE  
 HAND. 25 1/2" H X 8 1/2" W  ($800-1200) 

 100 FRENCH BACCARAT CRYSTAL ICE BUCKET WITH A FLUTED DESIGN.  SILVER  
 PLATED HANDLE. 9" H X 10 1/4" W  ($400-800) 

 101 SEMI-ANTIQUE CHINESE GREEN PEKING CARPET. APPROX. 10' X 13' 6".  GREEN  
 BACKGROUND W/ MULTI-COLOR FLORAL DESIGN AT EACH END. 10' X 13' 6".  ($600- 
 1000) 

 102 PR. PORCELAIN FIGURES OF A GENTLEMAN & A LADY. DRESSED IN FASHIONABLE  
 CLOTHS.  BLUE MARK ON THE BOTTOM. 17" H X 6 3/4" W  ($500-1000) 

 103 FRENCH ART DECO SPELTER GROUP DEPICTING A LADY W/ 2 DEER.  RESTING ON  
 A BROWN MARBLE BASE. 16 1/4" H X 31 1/2" W  ($250-500) 

 104 19TH C. FRENCH TRUMEAU MIRROR. WHITE & GILT WOOD CARVED MIRROR.  SOME 
  CRACKS IN THE FRAME. 56 1/2" H X 23 1/4" W  ($500-750) 

 105 TIBETIAN WALL HANGING WITH 4 RED ROUND CORAL DOMES & SILVER CUPS.   
 BLUE & ORANGE BEADING. 49 1/4" H X 6 1/2" W  ($150-300) 

 106 3 GLASS INKWELLS. CONSISTING OF A ROUND PAIRPOINT GLASS W/ A STERLING  
 SILVER TOP, CUT GLASS W/ ENGLISH SILVER TOP & A GLASS W/ A SILVER PLATED 
  TOP.  PAIRPOINT TOP IS OFF. 4 1/2" H X 3" W - 3" H X 3 1/2" W - 3 3/4" H X 4 1/2" DIA 
   ($300-600) 

 107 SET OF 12 FRENCH LIMOGES SERVICE PLATES. MULTI-COLOR FLORAL CENTERS  
 W/ IRIDESCENT BROWN & RAISED GILT BORDERS. 10 1/2" DIA  ($500-700) 

 108 LLADRO GRES DOUBLE FIGURE OF AN ESKIMO BOY & GIRL. REDUCED FIGURE.   
 1977.  RETIRED. 13" H X 7 1/2" W  ($150-300) 

 109 ITALIAN CAPO DI MONTE FIGURAL GROUP OF THREE LADIES & CHERUBS.  ONE  
 ARM ON A CHERUB HAS BEEN REPAIRED. 11" H X  11" W  ($100-200) 

 110 WHITE GERMAN MEISSEN BOWL. MULTI-COLOR FLORAL & GILT DECORATION. 11  
 1/2" DIA  ($250-400) 

 111 GERMAN MEISSEN PORCELAIN BOWL W/ PURPLE FLOWERS IN THE CENTER W/  
 WHITE VINTAGE BORDER & GILT HIGHLIGHTS. 10 1/4" DIA  ($250-350) 

 112 PR. OF WHITE MARBLE PEDESTALS W/ BROWN VEINING.  REEDED COLUMNS. 41" H  
 X 9" SQ.  ($250-400) 

 113 SET OF 8 FRENCH PROVENCIAL DINING CHAIRS. LXV STYLE W/ CARVED FLORAL  
 FRUITWOOD FRAMES.  DOUBLE CANE BACKS & SINGLE CANE SEATS.  RESTING ON 
  CABRIOLE LEGS.  6 SIDE CHAIRS & 2 ARM CHAIRS.  MOST OF THE CANE SEATS AS 
  IS.   ($500-800) 

 114 IRON FIGURE OF A MALE TORSO W/ A WHITE FINISH. 19 1/4" H X 14" W  ($300-600) 

 25% DEPOSIT REQUIRED 
 19% BUYERS PREMIUM ON ALL SALES 
 4% DISCOUNT FOR CASH OR CHECKS 
 WE ACCEPT CASH, CHECKS, VISA OR MASTERCARD 
 ITEMS SOLD AS IS AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL 
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 115 3 CHINESE CARVED IVORY HANDLE CANES. ONE IN THE FORM OF A DRAGON, ONE  
 A BUDDHA'S HEAD AND A FLORAL TOP. 37 1/4" H  ($200-450) 

 116 PR. BRONZE 6 LIGHT CANDLEABRA. URN SHAPED SUPPORT W/ SCROLLED ARMS,  
 AND A BELL BETWEEN THE FOUR LEGS.  MARBLE BASE. 26" H X 11" W  ($400-800) 

 117 11 HUTCHENREUTHER PORCELAIN SERVICE PLATES. WHITE BACKGROUND W/  
 BANDS OF RAISED GOLD FLORAL & VINTAGE DESIGN.  SOME OF THE GILT IS  
 RUBBED OFF.  SMALL CHIP 1 PLATE. 10 3/4" DIA.  ($150-250) 

 118 EGYPTIAN BRONZE & MARBLE 4 ARM TORCHIER. 4 SCROLLED BRONZE ARMS AND  
 FLORAL MOUNTS.  GREEN MARBLE COLUMN.  ELECTRIFIED. 86" H X 34" SQ.  ($300- 

 119 ANTIQUE TANG STYLE POTTERY FIGURE OF A MAN. 18" H X 6 1/2" W  ($300-600) 

 120 2 ANTIQUE TANG STYLE FIGURES W/ ORANGE GLAZE. BOTH ARE RESTING ON A  
 LUCITE STAND. 10 1/2" H X 3" W  ($500-750) 

 121 2 TANG STYLE POTTERY FIGURES OF BIRDS. 8" H X 7" W  - 9 1/2" H X 8 1/2" W   
 ($200-300) 

 122 TANG STYLE POTTERY FIGURE OF A MAN WITH A COLORED FINISH. 17 1/4" H X 4"  
 W.  ($200-400) 

 123 PR. CHINESE BRONZE FIGURES OF ANTELOPES. 40" H X 39" W - 40" H X 40" W   
 ($400-700) 

 124 CHINESE CARVED JADE CHOP/STAMP. W/ A FOO DOG ON THE TOP AND  
 CALLIGRAPHY ON THE BOTTOM. 9" H X 7 3/4" W  ($400-800) 

 125 CHINESE LIGHT GREEN CARVED JADE URN WITH COVER.  FLORAL DECORATION. 5  
 1/2" H X 2 1/4" W  ($100-200) 

 126 2 CHINESE CARVED JADE PANELS. RECTANGULAR SHAPED GREEN & LAVENDAR  
 JADE W/ BIRD, FLOWER & FISH DECORATION. 5 1/8" H X 1 1/4" W  ($200-400) 

 127 BRONZE PLANTER W/ 4 RAM'S HEAD HANDLES WITH FLORAL SWAGS. 25 1/2" H X  
 31" DIA  ($250-500) 

 128 2 ANTIQUE FRENCH AUBUSSON PILLOWS. MULTI-COLOR FLORAL DESIGN. 20" SQ & 
  20" X 19"  ($500-1000) 

 129 PR. OF ANTIQUE FRENCH AUBUSSON PILLOWS. MULTI-COLORED FLORAL DESIGN.  
 18" X 19" & 17" X 21"  ($500-1000) 

 130 ANTIQUE CHINESE CARVED BAMBOO BRUSH HOLDER. CARVED RELIEF CRANE &  
 FLOWER DECORATION. 7 1/2" H X 6" W  ($150-300) 

 131 ANTIQUE BRONZE ORIENTAL FIGURE OF A SEATED BUDDHA HOLDING A VASE AND  
 SITTING ON A LOTUS BASE.  FLORAL DECORATED BOTTOM INTACT. 13 1/2" H X 8  
 1/4" W  ($250-450) 

 132 BRONZE FIGURE OF A SEATED BUDDHA SITTING IN THE LOTUS POSITION. 15 1/2"  
 H X 10" W  ($100-200) 

 133 CHINESE TRANSLUCENT SPINACH JADE BOWL. ALL AROUND CALLIGRAPHY  
 DECORATION.  CHOP MARK ON THE BOTTOM.  TEAKWOOD STAND. 2 3/4" H X 8 1/8" 
  DIA  ($500-800) 

 134 WALRUS PENIS W/ CARVED ENDS. ONE END DEPICTS A POLAR BEAR'S HEAD AND  
 THE OTHER IS A WALRUS HEAD. 22" L  ($250-500) 

 135 MAGIE NOIRE LANCOME PARIS DISPLAY PERFUME BOTTLE. 11 1/2" H X 9 1/2" W   
 ($150-300) 
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 136 HALSTON NIGHT FACTICE DISPLAY PERFUME BOTTLE. 14 1/2" H X 4 3/4" W  ($150- 

 137 3 19TH C. CHINESE BRONZE HAND MIRRORS. ALL HAD LANDSCAPE, CRANE AND  
 CALLIGRAPHY DESIGN. 16 1/8" X 11 5/8" - 13 1/8" X 9 3/8" - 12 1/2" X 9"  ($250-450) 

 138 PR. EUROPEAN RED SHAPED PORCELAIN VASES. GILT SCROLLED HANDLES W/  
 MULTI-COLOR FLORAL PANELS. SCROLLED BASE. 9 3/4" H X 4 3/4" W  ($300-400) 

 139 RUSSIAN PORCELAIN TEAPOT. WHITE BACKGROUND W/ GILT DECORATION. 5" H X  
 8 1/4" W  ($450-600) 

 140 PR. CHINESE CLOISONNE BRUSH POTS. BLUE BACKGROUND W/ MULTI-COLORED  
 FLORAL & SCROLL DECORATION. 12" H X 5" DIA  ($200-400) 

 141 CHINESE HAN DYNASTY POTTERY VASE WITH GREEN & BROWN GLAZE. 14" H X 9  
 1/2" DIA  ($1000-2000) 

 142 4 GOLD PLATED STERLING SILVER TROPHY PLATES. ALL FROM SANTA ANITA  
 PARK. ALL TROPIES INSCRIBED & WON BY "MAMSELLE BEBETTI".  BIG TRAIN  
 FARM OWNER.  RACES-LAVERA STAKES 12.28.93; LAS DIENEGAS BREEDERS CUP  
 HANDI. 4.9.94; MONROVIA HANDI. 2.6.94 & LOS FLORES BREEDERS CUP HANDI  
 3.5.94.  APPROX. 80 TROY OZS. 10 1/4" DIA  ($3000-4000) 

 143 PR. ANTIQUE CHINESE BLUE & WHITE VASES WITH FLAIRED RIMS.  FLORAL &  
 CALIGRAPHY DECORATION.  CHOP MARKS ON THE BOTTOM.  ONE HAS A REPAIR  
 ON THE LIP. 15 1/2" H X 9 1/4" W  ($250-400) 

 144 ANTIQUE CHINESE GREEN & WHITE PORCELAIN VASE. FLAIRED RIM W/ ELEPHANT  
 HEAD HANDLES.  GREEN CRACKLE EXTERIOR & A WHITE INTERIOR.  CHOP MARK  
 ON THE BOTTOM.  ($400-800) 

 145 CHINESE CARVED JADE PANEL TABLE TOP SCREEN. DEPICTING ANIMALS AND  
 STYLIZED FLOWERS.  OPENWORK TEAKWOOD FRAME.  BACK OF SCREEN FRAME  
 HAS A CRACK. PLQ 6" H X 10 1/2" W - SCRN 17" H X 17 1/4" W  ($400-800) 

 146 LARGE ROUND CHINESE JADE BRUSH POT. CALLIGRAPHY & CHOP MARK  
 DECORATION ON THE EXTERIOR.  MADE OUT OF 1 PIECE OF JADE. 7" H X 6 1/4" W   
 ($2000-3000) 

 147 FRENCH LXV STYLE MARBLE TOP COMMODE W/ 3 DRAWERS.  FLORAL  
 MARQUETRY INLAID DECORATION.  ORMOLU MOUNTS.  PUDDINGSTONE SHAPED & 
  BEVELLED MARBLE TOP.  PAPER LABEL  "MADE IN FRANCE.".  ($800-1200) 

 148 ITALIAN CARVED GILTWOOD WALL MIRROR. FLORAL AND SCROLL DESIGN FRAME.  
 55" H X 39" W  ($900-1200) 

 149 ANTIQUE ENGLISH INKWELL DESK SET. BLACK FINISH W/ ENGLISH SILVER  
 MOUNTS.  2 CUT GLASS INK POTS W/ SILVER BANDS & A SINGLE DRAWER. 7" H X  
 14 1/2" W  ($750-1000) 

 150 MAHOGANY SCHAFER & SONS 5' 9" GRAND PIANO IN A LXV STYLE CASE W/  
 MATCHING BENCH. SERIAL # 832394.  EQUIPPED WITH SUPERSCOPIER  
 PIANOCORDER SYSTEMS.   ($4000-7000) 

 151 PR. CHINESE CARVED IVORY PHOENIX BIRDS STANDING ON TREE BRANCHES.   
 ONE HAS A CHIP ON THE BEAK-OTHER HAS A CRACK IN THE BREAST. 12 3/4" H   

 152 ANTIQUE CHINESE ROUND CARVED IVORY VASE. OPENWORK ALL AROUND  
 DECORATED W/ A SCENE OF A VILLAGE.  TEAKWOOD BASE. 5" H X 3 1/4" DIA   
 ($300-600) 

 153 ORIENTAL CARVED IVORY GROUP OF A ROOSTER & A CHICKEN STANDING ON A  
 FRUIT. 4" H X 2 1/2" W  ($250-500) 
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 154 JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A MAN HOLDING A NET AND A BASKET OF  
 FLOWERS.  SIGNED ON THE BOTTOM.  CRACK ON THE LOWER BACK. 8 1/2" H X 5  
 1/4" W  ($600-800) 

 155 3 PC. LXV STYLE SALON SET. CONSISTING OF A SETTEE & 2 ARM CHAIRS.   
 OPENWORK CARVED GILTWOOD FRAMES.  BLUE CUT VELVET FLORAL DESIGN  
 UPHOLSTERY. SETTEE 36" H X 83" W - CHAIR 35" H X 37" W.  ($600-1000) 

 156 AMERICAN 11 PC. CARVED OAK DINING ROOM SUITE. CONSISTING OF A TABLE, 6  
 SIDE CHAIRS, 2 ARMCHAIRS & 2 BLACK M.T. SIDE CABINETS.  THE TABLE  HAS  
 GILT LION FIGURAL SUPPORTS ON AN "H" STRETCHER, PTD. FAUX MARBLE TOP  
 W/ 4 LEAVES.  SIDE CABINETS HAVE LION HEADS, WINGED LION HEADS, SCROLL &  
 LEAF DESIGN. LG. SIDE, 5 DRAWERS & 2 DOORS, SM. SIDE 1 DRAWER & 2 DOORS.   
 ALL PCS. HAVE BEEN STAINED GRAY W/ GILT DECORATION.   ($5000-10000) 

 157 EARLY 20TH C. OIL PTG. CNV. DEPICTING A WOMAN SURROUNDED BY CUPIDS IN A  
 PARK SETTING.  SIGNED ON THE FRONT &  ON THE BACK H. ZATZKA.  GILT WOOD  
 FRAME.  CANVAS IS THIN. 27 1/4" H X 41 1/2" W  ($15000-20000) 

 158 LATE 18TH C. SPANISH OIL PTG. CNV.  OF A MONK W/ A SAINT'S HALO.  MONK IS  
 PRAYING TO CHRIST ON THE CROSS, AND A FIGURE OF AN ANGEL IS BEHIND HIM.   
 ANTIQUE WOOD FRAME.  PTG. GOOD COND.  FRAME HAS OLD TERMITE DAMAGE.  
 17 1/4" H X 13 1/4" W  ($1000-1800) 

 159 19TH C. OIL PTG. CNV. OF AN ALLEGORICAL SCENE. DEPICTING A SEMI-NUDE  
 WOMAN & AN MALE ANGEL W/ TWO CUPIDS.  GILT FRAME.  UNSIGNED. 18 1/8" H X  
 26 1/8" W  ($750-1000) 

 160 CALIFORNIA OIL PTG. CNV. OF "CALABASAS INN 1851." SIGNED STREETER BLAIR,  
 1950.  WOOD FRAME. 20" H X 24" W  ($1000-2000) 

 161 AMERICAN CARVED CENTER TABLE W/ FAUX MARBLE TOP. 2 DRAWERS ON EACH  
 SIDE SUPPORTED BY FOUR CARVED GILTWOOD RAMPANT LIONS AND A FLORAL  
 DESIGN "H" STRETCHER. 32" H X 74" W X 44 1/2" D  ($2000-4000) 

 162 ANTIQUE CHINESE TEAKWOOD & M.0.P. TABLE MIRROR. FLORAL INLAID DESIGN  
 ON A MATCHING STAND. 33 1/4" H X 23" W  ($400-800) 

 163 19TH C. DUTCH OIL PTG. BD. OF A FIGURAL INTERIOR SCENE.  DEPICTING A LADY  
 STANDING AND READING A LETTER NEAR A STAINED GLASS WINDOW.  WOOD  
 FRAME. 18 1/2" H X 15 1/4" W  ($400-700) 

 164 AMERICAN OIL PTG. CNV. OF A MAN SITTING IN A CHAIR SIGNED ISAAC SOYER. 46" 
  H X 28" W  ($500-800) 

 165 19TH C. FRENCH LXV STYLE BOMBE M.T. COMMODE. TWO DRAWERS, PARQUETRY 
  INLAID DECORATION.  BRONZE MOUNTS. A BEVELLED & SHAPED PUDDINGSTONE  
 MARBLE TOP.  STAMPED FRANCE ON THE COMMODE & ON THE UNDER SIDE OF  
 THE MARBLE. 33 1/2" H X 44 3/4" W X 23" D  ($1800-2500) 

 166 2 ANTIQUE FRENCH FLORAL AUBUSSON PILLOWS. 21" X 17" & 20" SQ.  ($400-800) 

 167 3 ANTIQUE FRENCH AUBUSSON PILLOWS. 20" X 12" - 18" X 12" - 17" X 13"  ($600-900) 

 168 BONE CARVED FLORAL CABINET PIECE OF LETTUCE, FLOWERS, RADISH,  
 GRASSHOPPER & A BUTTERFLY. 7" H X 18" W  ($500-1000) 

 169 BONE CARVED VEGETABLE CABINET PIECE OF LETTUCE, RADISH, LADY BUG &  
 GRASSHOPPERS. 4" H X 8 3/4" W  ($300-500) 

 170 CHINESE PORCELAIN FRAMED PLAQUE OF A PEACH BRANCH. PINK PEACHES ON  
 BLUE LIMBS.  SIGNED UPPER RIGHT.  SET IN A TEAKWOOD FRAME. 17" H X 30 1/4"  
 W  ($400-600) 
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 171 TIFFANY STUDIO NEW YORK ART GLASS TABLE LAMP. 16" GREEN ACORN LEADED  
 GLASS SHADE, WITH A BRONZE URN SHAPED BASE.  SHADE SIGNED & NUMBERED  
 1435-115.  BASE IS SIGNED AND NUMBERED 444. 21 1/2" H X 16" DIA.  ($12000- 

 172 JEAN-LOUISE GREGOIRE BRONZE SCULPTURE OF SOLDIERS. (FRENCH 1850-1890).  
  DEPICTING TWO SOLDIERS ON THE FIELD OF BATTLE, ONE SOLDIER  
 SUPPORTING HIS FALLEN COMRADE WHILE HE CLUTCHES THE FLAG.  ENT.  "LA  
 DEFENSE DU DRAPEAU."  NATURALISTIC BASE. 36" H X 15" W X 28" D.  ($15000- 

 173 FRENCH DORE BRONZE MANTEL CLOCK WITH THREE CUPIDS ON THE TOP OF THE  
 CLOCK.  CLOCK IS SET IN AN OPEN WORK BASE, DECORATED W/ CUPID HEADS,  
 FLORAL & SCROLL SUPPORTS.  CLOCK DOESN'T WORK. 18 1/4" H X 13 1/2" W   
 ($3000-400) 

 174 FRENCH ART GLASS  TRIPLE COLOR CAMEO VASE. LANDSCAPE SCENE.  SIGNED  
 DAUM NANCY. 7 1/2" H X 3 1/4" DIA  ($2000-2800) 

 175 2  19TH C. EUROPEAN CARVED IVORY MUSICIANS. ONE IS THE CONDUCTOR AND  
 THE OTHER MUSICIAN IS PLAYING A FLUTE.  BOTH ARE STANDING ON WOOD  
 BARRELS. 4 3/4" H  ($1200-1800) 

 176 19TH C. CARVED CARRARA MARBLE BUST OF A LADY RESTING ON A MARBLE  
 BASE. 24" H X 14" W  ($1500-2000) 

 177 LG. ORIENTAL CARVED TEAKWOOD FLOOR LAMP W/ GREEN GLASS PANEL SHADE. 
   SHADE HAS DRAGON & FLOWER DESIGN.  COLUMN SUPPORT IS HEAVILY CARVED 
  WITH MATCHING DESIGN. 69" H X 35" SQ.  ($2000-3000) 

 178 LARGE FRENCH BRONZE COMPOTE. SEMI-NUDE FIGURE OF A WOMAN SUPPORTS  
 THE FLORAL DESIGN BOWL.  RESTING ON A REEDED BASE.  TOP BOWL, 1 LEAF  
 REPAIRED. 22 3/4" H X  12 1/4" DIA  ($2000-3000) 

 179 ITALIAN PIETRA-DURA MARBLE PLAQUE OF FLORENCE WITH A FOUNTAIN IN THE  
 FOREGROUND W/ THE CITY IN THE BACKGROUND.  SIGNED R. CASINI. 9 1/4" H X 15  
 3/4" W  ($3000-4000) 

 180 LG. SILVER PLATED HORN CENTERPIECE. VINTAGE MOUNTS ON THE TOP AND  
 TIP.  HORN SUPPORTED BY A KNEELING GREEK MAN.  BASE HAS SCROLL  
 DECORATION & FLORAL FEET. 24 1/2" H X 21" W  ($1500-2000) 

 181 ANTIQUE FRENCH AUBUSSON THROW PILLOW WITH FLORAL DESIGN.  NEEDS  
 SOME REPAIR. 22" X 14"  ($100-250) 

 182 2 CHINESE PORCELAIN COVERED GINGER JARS. MULTI-COLOR ENAMEL FLORAL,  
 VASE & OTHER OBJECTS DECORATE THE TWO.  ONE REPAIRED ON THE BASE. 13" 
  H X 8" DIA.  ($200-300) 

 183 2 ANTIQUE IRON DOG  DOOR STOPS. A BOSTON TERRIER & A SCOTTIE W/  
 PAINTED FINISH.  DOOR STOPS POSSIBLY HUBLEY.  SOME PAINT OFF. 10 1/4" X 9"  
  & 8 3/4" X 10 1/2"  ($200-300) 

 184 BRASS DOMED LANTERN STYLE CLOCK. EXTERIOR BELL W/ A BRASS FACE.    
 DOUBLE BELL CHIME INSIDE.  CLOCK DOES NOT WORK. 14" H X 6" SQ.  ($200-400) 

 185 CHINESE TEAKWOOD & JADE SCEPTRE. TREE & CRANE CARVED DECORATION. 2  
 1/2" H X 13 2/3" W  ($200-300) 

 186 PR. FRENCH BRONZE FIGURAL 5 LIGHT CANDELABRA. FEMALE/MALE FIGURES OF  
 SATYRS DANCING & PLAYING INSTRUMENTS SUPPORT THE CANDELABRA.   
 REEDED BASE W/ FACIAL DESIGN FEET. 24" H X 12" W  ($2500-3500) 

 187 3 PC. FRENCH GREEN ONYX & CHAMPLEVE ENAMEL DESIGN. CONSISTING OF A  
 GLASS REGULATOR CLOCK AND A PAIR OF MATCHING ONYX URNS.  CLOCK NOT  
 WORKING. 11" H X 7 1/4" W  & URN 12" H X 5" W  ($2000-2800) 

 25% DEPOSIT REQUIRED 
 19% BUYERS PREMIUM ON ALL SALES 
 4% DISCOUNT FOR CASH OR CHECKS 
 WE ACCEPT CASH, CHECKS, VISA OR MASTERCARD 
 ITEMS SOLD AS IS AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL 
 ***NEW CUSTOMERS MUST ESTABLISH CREDIT*** 
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 188 PR. MAHOGANY ART NOUVEAU DOORS WITH MARQUETRY INLAY & METAL FLORAL 
  DECORATION. 73 1/4" H X 20" W & 73 1/4" H X 19 3/4" W  ($1200-1800) 

 189 OIL PTG. CNV. OF A NUDE WOMAN IN A PARK SETTING.  SIGNED LOWER RIGHT,  
 HENNER.  GILT WOOD FRAME. 12" H X 22" W  ($1800-2500) 

 190 FRENCH OIL PTG. BD.  DEPICTING A CAVALIER PLAYING A MUSICAL INSTRUMENT  
 WHILE SEATED AT A TABLE.  SIGNED F. (FRANS) DU MONT.  PARIS 1901.  GILT  
 FRAME. 24" H X 20" W  ($1000-1500) 

 191 ANTIQUE PRE-COLUMBIAN STYLE BOWL. QUILLACINGA.  FACE & ARM  
 DECORATION. 4 1/2" H X 6" DIA.  ($400-800) 

 192 WHITE FRENCH PORCELAIN COMPOTE. MULTI-COLOR FLORAL CENTER AND  
 LANDSCAPE PANELS ON THE BORDER.  BRONZE PEDESTAL BOTTOM. 5 1/2" H X 8"  
 DIA.  ($200-300) 

 193 ROUND COMPACT W/ BLUE & WHITE ENAMEL TOP. PAINTED MINIATURE OF A LADY 
  IN THE CENTER. 3" DIA.  ($100-200) 

 194 OVAL PAINTED MINIATURE OF A LADY WEARING A LARGE WHITE HAT.  IVORY  
 FRAME.  FRAME AS IS. 3 1/4" X 2 3/4"  ($100-200) 

 195 DALI  LTD. ED.  COLORED LITHOGRAPH OF A SHIP WITH NUMEROUS CROSSES AND 
  WEAPONS.  PENCIL SIGNED, DALI.  WOOD FRAME. 33" H X 24" W.  ($150-300) 

 196 DALI  LTD. ED. COLORED LITHOGRAPH OF A FIGURE. SINGED PENCIL, DALI  #EA  
 58/75.  ($100-250) 

 197 ANTIQUE CHINESE WEDDING EMBROIDERY DEPICTING BANDS OF BUTTERFLIES.   
 FRAMED.  CIRCA 1800. 33 1/2" H X 7 1/2" W  ($300-500) 

 198 EUROPEAN WATERCOLOR DEPICTING A TOWN WITH PEOPLE AT WORK.  SIGNED,  
 MONOGRAM "B".  WOOD FRAME. 6 3/4" H X 11" W.  ($150-300) 

 199 BRONZE SCULPTURE OF A NUDE WOMAN SIGNED DAVID.  FIGURE RESTS ON AN  
 ORANGE MARBLE BASE.  BASE AS IS. 12 1/2" H  ($200-400) 

 200 PR. EGYPTIAN LXV STYLE BOMBE COMMODES. TWO DRAWERS W/ ORMOLU  
 MOUNTS.  GREEN SHAPED & BEVELLED MARBLE TOPS. 36" H X 39 3/4" W  ($300- 

 201 ENGLISH BURLWALNUT 3 BOTTLE TANTALUS SET. 3 CUT GLASS DECANTERS.   
 SILVER PLATED MOUNTS.  MAKER;  BETJEMANN'S LONDON.  BOTTLES &  
 STOPPERS HAVE SMALL CHIPS.  ($150-250) 

 202 9 PC. EGNLISH ROYAL WORCESTER SINGLE BREAKFAST SET .  CONSISTING OF A  
 COVERED BOWL, BOWL, PLATE, CUP & SAUCER, BOWL, SAUCER, EGG CUP AND A  
 TEAPOT.   ($50-100) 

 203 4 ANTIQUE IRON DOG DOOR STOPS. ALL HAVE A PAINTED FINISH. LARGEST 8 1/2"  
 H  ($150-300) 

 204 GILT BRONZE MANTEL CLOCK. URN DECORATION ON THE TOP.  REEDED  
 COLUMNS W/ A BLUE PORCELAIN FACE.  (CONTEMPORARY).  CLOCK NOT  
 WORKING. 22 3/4" H X 11 3/4" W  ($250-400) 

 205 PR. CHINESE PORCELAIN PHOENIX BIRDS WITH MULTI-COLOR ENAMEL  
 DECORATION.  SOME FEATHERS AS IS. 26" H X 7" SQ.  ($200-300) 

 206 PR. CONTEMPORARY PORCELAIN COVERED URNS. FLAIRED RIMS, LANDSCAPE  
 PANEL SCENES.  GILT HANDLES. 15 1/2" H X 15" W  ($200-400) 

 207 BRONZE FIGURE OF A SEATED CUPID RESTING ON A BRONZE OVER WOOD  
 DRAPED STAND.   ($400-500) 
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 208 PR. BRONZE ANDIRONS W/ AN ASIAN MOTIF. ORIENTAL VASE, DRAGON HEAD AND  
 SCROLLED LEG DECORATION.  1 MISSING A SMALL PC. 30" H X 11" W  ($150-300) 

 209 FIRE INSURANCE MAP OF MONTECITO CALIFORNIA FROME FEBRUARY 1918.    
 UPDATED SEVERAL TIMES.  LAST UPDATE MARCH 1956.  WATER DAMAGED. 22" H  
 X 14 1/2" W  ($200-400) 

 210 PR. ITALIAN METAL & GLASS 3 LIGHT WALL SCONCES. BEADED PRISMS & RED  
 CUT GLASS PRISMS.  SCONCES ARE FOR CANDLES. 13 1/2" H X 13" W  ($250-400) 

 211 PR. OF FRENCH BRONZE ANDIRONS. SHAPED LIKE TORCHES W/ FLAMES ON  
 SCROLLED HOLDERS AND FLORAL BASES. 21 1/2" H X 9" W  ($300-600) 

 212 DORE BRONZE BUST OF LADY WEARING A FEATHERED HAT.  ONYX BASE. 6 1/4" H  
 X 3 1/4" W  ($125-200) 

 213 CHINESE CARVED BROWN JADE COVERED URN. ANIMAL HEAD RING HANDLES,  
 SCROLL LEAF CARVING AROUND THE MIDDLE, FIGURE OF A FOO DOG ON THE  
 TOP. 7 1/2" H X 4 3/4" W  ($300-600) 

 214 2 ANTIQUE CHINESE ROUND BRONZE HAND MIRRORS. FLORAL AND GEOMETRIC  
 DECORATION. 7" DIA.  ($200-400) 

 215 SWISS MUSICAL CARVED WOOD CUCKOO CLOCK. HEAD OF A DEER AT THE TOP, A  
 RABBIT & BIRD ON THE FRONT.  GLASS EYES, STRIKES ON THE HALF HOUR,  
 MUSIC ON THE HOUR.  CLOCK NOT WORKING. 37" H X 22 1/4" W  ($400-600) 

 216 GERMAN CARVED WOOD CUCKOO CLOCK. BIRD & FLORAL DESIGN.  HAS A CUCKOO 
  & MUSICAL DANCERS.  CLOCK NOT WORKING. 25" H X 18 1/2" W  ($250-500) 

 217 LARGE BRONZE 40 LIGHT CHANDELIER. SCROLLED ARMS, SHAPED VARIOUS SIZE  
 URNS AS THE CENTER COLUMN.  NEEDS NEW WIRING. 60" H X 67" DIA  ($1000-2000) 

 218 SET OF SIX RUSSIAN STYLE BRONZE CHANDLELIERS. EACH CHANDELIER HAS 16  
 SCROLLED ARMS & LIGHTS.  3 ARE GOOD.  3 HAVE BENT CENTER POSTS. 31" H X  
 52" DIA  ($1800-2400) 

 219 ANTIQUE FRENCH WOOD EMPIRE STYLE MANTEL CLOCK W/ FOUR TWISTED  
 COLUMN SUPPORTS, INLAID TOP W/ A BRASS & ENAMEL FACE.  KEY & PENDULUM. 
   CLOCK NOT WORKING. 17 3/4" H X 8 3/4" W  ($300-600) 

 220 3 ANTIQUE OREINTAL PAINTED SCROLLS DEPICTING LANDSCAPE SCENES.  1  
 REPAIRED.  1 WATER DAMAGE. 57" H X 20 1/2" W - 49" H X 24 1/2" W - 49" H X 24" W   
 ($200-400) 

 221 2 OVAL INCOLAY STONE SHIELD SHAPED PLAQUES. ALLEGORIAL SCENES.  THE  
 SCENES COME FROM ANTIQUE ENGLISH SHIELDS. 33" H X 25" W - 32 1/2" H X 24" W 
   ($400-800) 

 222 ROUND ICOLAY STONE PLAQUE DECORATED WITH AN ALLEGORICAL SCENE. 26"  
 DIA  ($200-300) 

 223 PR. OF BRONZE MELON SHAPED PLANTERS. LEAF DECORATED RIMS. 24" H X 22"  
 W  ($250-500) 

 224 8 PANEL ORIENTAL SILK SCREEN. BLUE SILK BACKGROUND AND MULTI-COLOR  
 EMBROIDERED PEACOCK & FLORAL DESIGN.  SOME WITH METAL THREAD. 72 1/2"  
 H X 143" W  ($500-1000) 

 225 PR. METAL FLOOR LAMPS. FLORAL DECORATED COLUMNS RESTING ON  
 SCROLLED TRIPOD BASES.  BLUE FINISH. 57" H X 20" SQ.  ($200-400) 

 226 CHINESE PORCELAIN SCEPTRE. ENAMEL DECORATION W/ MULTI-COLOR  
 FLOWERS.  FITTED BOX. 2 1/2" H X 22" W  ($150-300) 
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 227 CHINESE PORCELAIN BULBOUS SHAPED VASE. NARROW NECK, GREEN FINISH.   
 CHOP MARKS ON THE BOTTOM. 3 1/2" H X 8" DIA  ($100-200) 

 228 LG. CUT GLASS DISPLAY PERFUME BOTTLE W/ SQUARE CUT GLASS STOPPER. 8  
 3/4" H X 5 1/2" W  ($100-200) 

 229 TALL DISPLAY PERFUME BOTTLE W/ A RED STOPPER.  FIGURE OF A KNIGHT ON  
 HORSEBACK DECORATES THE TOP. 14" H X 4 3/4" W  ($100-200) 

 230 OSCAR DE LA RENTA DISPLAY PERFUME BOTTLE. LEAF STOPPER DECORATED W/  
 A DROP OF DEW. 7 1/2" H X 5 3/4" SQ.  ($100-200) 

 231 6 ROUND CUT GLASS COVERED VANITY JARS. ALL HAVE STERLING SILVER TOPS.  
 3" X 4 1/2"; 3" X 4";3 1/2" X 4";3 1/4" X 3";2 3/4" H X 3 1/2"; 2 1/4" X 2 3/8"  ($150-300) 

 232 5 CUT GLASS VANITY BOXES. RECTANGULAR & ROUND SHAPED.  3 TOPS ARE  
 ENGLISH SILVER, 2 STERLING SILVER.  APPROX. 5.25 TROY OZS. 2 1/2" X 8"; 1 1/2"  
 X 5 1/4";1 1/4" X 4 1/2";2 3/4" X 2 1/8"; 21/4" X 2"  ($150-250) 

 233 7 GLASS VANITY BOTTLES & JARS. SIX HAVE ENGLISH SILVER TOPS AND ONE  
 WITH A SILVER TOP.  APPROX.  4.00 TROY OZS. 6 1/2" H  THRU 2"  X 3" W THRU 1  
 1/2" W  ($200-300) 

 234 ANTIQUE RED BOHEMIAN CUT GLASS OVAL BOWL. RED TO CLEAR FLORAL  
 DECORATION. 4 3/4" H X 9 5/8" W  ($100-200) 

 235 CHINESE PORCELAIN HEXAGONAL SHAPED VASE. RUST BACKGROUND W/ DOUBLE  
 FRUIT HANDLES, ENAMEL FLORAL, BIRD & VASE DECORATION.  CHOP MARK ON  
 THE BOTTOM. 20" H X 9" W  ($100-250) 

 236 2 SHAPED COVERED BACCARAT CONDIMENT BOWLS. HEXANGONAL SHAPED.  ONE 
  HAS A SPOON. 5 1/2" H X 5" DIA  ($100-175) 

 237 CHINESE CARVED PIECE OF JADE. VILLAGE SCENE DECORATION. 1 1/2" H X 4" W   
 ($100-200) 

 238 EUROPEAN OVAL PORCELAIN PAINTED PLAQUE DEPICTING CUPIDS W/ A GILT  
 BACKGROUND.  FRAMED. 4  1/4" H X 5 3/4" W  ($150-300) 

 239 19TH C. OIL PTG. CNV.  DEPICTING A YOUNG WOMAN WEARING WHITE & BLUE  
 ROBES.  SIGNED ON THE BACK "PAINTED BY AGGIE MELB0NE 1884.".  ($150-300) 

 240 OIL PTG. CNV.  DEPICTING LOVERS IN A PARK SETTING.  ITALIAN GILT  
 FLORENTINE FRAME. 11" H X 9" W  ($125-250) 

 241 3 CHINESE INK STONES. LG. ONE HAS A WINGED DRAGON DESIGN, ONE IS BELL  
 SHAPED W/ A WOOD TOP & STAND, AND THE LAST ONE IS BUG SHAPED. 6 1/2" X 6" 
  - 6 1/2" X 3 1/4" X 6" X 2 3/4"  ($300-600) 

 242 3 OLDER CUT GLASS VANITY BOXES WITH BRASS MOUNTS. 3" x 3 1/2" - 3 1/4" x 4  
 1/4" -4 1/2" x 5 1/2"  ($250-450) 

 243 3 PIECES CARVED CHINESE JADE. CONSISTING OF A FRUIT DESIGN BRACELET, A  
 VASE PENDANT AND A FLORAL DECORATED BAR. 5" X 1 1/2" - 2 3/4" X 2" - 10 1/2" W 
   ($100-200) 

 244 3 CARVED GILT WOOD TIBETIAN FIGURE OF BUDDHAS. TWO HAVE MIRROR  
 BEJEWELED DECORATION. 9" X 5 1/2" - 9" X 5 1/2" - 12 1/2" X 15"  ($150-250) 

 245 3 CHINESE CARVED MUTTON FAT JADE PIECES. CONSISTING OF A PAIR OF HAIR  
 PICKS AND A BUDDHA PENDANT. 6 3/4" H - 6 1/4" H & 2 3/4" H X 2 1/8" W  ($100-200) 

 246 CHINESE CARVED GILT WOOD PANEL. DRAGON DESIGN IN RELIEF. 16" H X 33 1/2"  
 W  ($100-200) 
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 247 MAHOGANY GRANDFATHER CLOCK. MADE IN WESTERN GERMANY FOR MILLER  
 HEIRLOOMS.  BRASS & METAL FACE.  CASE HAS SOME BLISTERS.  CLOCK NOT  
 WORKING. 91 1/2" H X 30 1/2" W X 15 1/4" DIA  ($250-500) 

 248 3 PC. ITALIAN ORMOLU CLOCK SET. CONSISTING OF A CLOCK SUPPORTED BY  
 TWO FIGURES OF PAN, RESTING ON A MARBLE & ORMOLU DECORATED BASE.  PR. 
  OF MATCHING 7 LIGHT CANDELABRA.  CLOCK NOT WORKIGN. CLOCK 24" H X 14" W 
  & PR. 26" H X 11" SQ.  ($250-400) 

 249 SILVERED METAL & CRYSTAL BASKET CHANDELIER WITH 3 LIGHTS &  GLASS  
 PRISMS. 34" H X 14" DIA  ($200-400) 

 250 MAHOGANY CHIPPENDALE STYLE SLANT FRONT SECRETARY W/ A PEDIMENT  
 TOP.  DOUBLE FRETWORK STYLE DOORS.   SLANT FRONT DESK W/ FITTED  
 INTERIOR.  4 BLOCK FRONT DRAWERS.  BALL & CLAW FEET. 82" H X 33" W  ($150- 

 251 CHINESE METAL & CLOISONNE MANTEL CLOCK. 5 COLUMNS DECORATE EACH  
 SIDE W/ AN URN FINIAL.  CLOCK NOT WORKING. 18" H X 13" W  ($100-200) 

 252 FRENCH LXVI STYLE CURIO TABLE. BRASS STRING INLAY AND RESTING ON  
 SQUARE TAPERED LEGS. 31" H X 32 1/2" W  ($300-600) 

 253 ITALIAN WOOD CARVED CONSOLE TABLE. PAINTED & GILT FINISH RESTING ON  
 CABRIOLE LEGS.  FAUX MARBLE TOP. 34 1/2" H X 48" W X 20 1/2" D  ($300-500) 

 254 PR. CARVED ALABASTER URNS/LAMPS. SWIRL DESIGN ON THE URNS.  MOUNTED  
 AS LAMPS. 22" H X 9 1/2" DIA  ($300-600) 

 255 CONTEMPORARY BRONZE SCULPTURE OF A BOY AND HIS DOG. 24" H X 8" W   
 ($150-250) 

 256 CONTEMPORARY SILVER GILT TRUMEAU MIRROR WITH GILT HIGHLIGHTS.   
 FLORAL CARTOUCHE STILL LIFE ABOVE THE MIRROR. 54 1/2" H X 36" W  ($200-400) 

 257 19TH C. OIL PTG. OF A LADY IN A BLACK DRESS WITH A LACE COLLAR.  SIGNED  
 REVENAUGH.  GILT FRAME. 40 1/4" H X 29" W  ($200-500) 

 258 10 PC. COLLECTION OF ANTIQUE WHITE IRONSTONE. CONSISTING OF A RD.  
 PLATTER, 7 PITCHERS, COVERED BOWL & PEDESTAL SAUCE BOWL. PLATTER 17  
 1/2" DIA - LG. PIT. 12" H  ($100-250) 

 259 SWISS CARVED WALNUT CUCKOO CLOCK. FIGURE OF A MAN & A LADY DECORATE  
 THE FRONT.  1 WGT. MISSING. 18" H X 15 3/4" W  ($100-200) 

 260 INDO SAVONNIERE CARPET.  APPROX. 7' 8" X 9' 4". GREEN BACKGROUND W/  
 FLORAL MEDALLION CENTER & MATCHING BORDERS.  SOME STAINS.   ($200-400) 

 261 THAILAND BRONZE STATUE OF THREE SEATED BUDDHAS. A SEATED BUDDHA AND 
  TWO FIGURES ON THE SIDE STANDING ON A DRAGON FISH. 9 7/8" H X 7" W.  ($150- 
 250) 

 262 CRANBERRY CUT TO CLEAR VANITY BOX. SILVER PLATED MOUNTS AND FLORAL  
 DESIGN FEET. 9 1/2" H X 10 1/2" W  ($250-400) 

 263 ORMOLU RECTANGULAR SHAPED VANITY/JEWELRY BOX. PAINTED SCENE ON THE  
 TOP DEPICTING FIGURES IN A PARK SETTING.  SIGNED LE BRUN. 3" H X 7 3/4" W   
 ($250-400) 

 264 JAPANESE IMARI PORCELAIN COVERED GINGER JAR. CLASSICAL BLUE & ORANGE  
 FLORAL AND BIRD DECORATION. 9" H X 7" DIA  ($100-200) 

 265 2 CHINESE CARVED HUANG HUALI VASES. OPEN BOTTOMS. 6 3/4" X 6" - 6" X 5 1/2   
 ($200-400) 
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 266 PR. ANTIQUE EUROPEAN PINK PORCELAIN CACHE POTS. MULTI-COLOR FLORAL &  
 BUTTERFLY DECORATION.  CHIP ON THE BASE OF ONE. 6 3/4" H X 9" W  ($300-500) 

 267 CALIFORNIA OIL PTG. BD. OF A LANDSCAPE SCENE WITH TREES AND MOUNTAINS.  
  SIGNED WM. DORSEY.  BLACK & GILT WOOD FRAME. 5 1/8" x 4 1/8"  ($300-450) 

 268 CALIFORNIA OIL PTG. BD. OF A SEASCAPE WITH TREES.  SIGNED WM. DORSEY.   
 GILT FRAME. 4" H X 4 1/2" W  ($300-450) 

 269 19TH C. WOOD CARVED WALL BRACKET. FACIAL BUST DECORATES THE CENTER  
 W/ FIGURES OF PAN ON EITHER SIDE. 26 1/2" H X 28 1/4" W  ($1500-2000) 

 270 2 ANTIQUE AMERICAN FEDERAL WALL MIRRORS. TURNED COLUMN AND FLORAL  
 DECORATION.  BOTH ARE SPLIT MIRRORS. 37 1/4" H X 21 3/4" W & 43 1/2" H X 25  
 3/4" W  ($500-700) 

 271 31 PC. GREEN & GILT EUROPEAN CHINA DINNERWARE. CONSISTING OF 5 DINNER  
 PLATES, 12 SAUCERS & 14 BOULLION CUPS W/ GILT FLORAL HIGHLIGHTS, THESE  
 26 PC BAVARIAN.  5 PC. CZECH.   ($150-250) 

 272 2 CHINESE BLUE & WHITE CERAMIC PCS. A FIGURAL TEAPOT & A FIGURE OF A  
 MAN HOLDING A BOWL. TEA 8 1/4" H X 6" W  & MAN 7" H X 3" W  ($100-200) 

 273 4 LIGHT METAL & GLASS CHANDELIER WITH A SCROLLED FRAME. 22" H X 14 1/2"  
 DIA  ($150-300) 

 274 HEXAGONAL SHAPED METAL & GLASS LANTERN. FLORAL DESIGN FRAME. 36" H X  
 22" SQ  ($150-300) 

 275 2 ANTIQUE CHINESE BOOKS. APPROXIMATELY 200 YEARS OLD. 10" H X 6 1/2" W  
 EACH ONE  ($150-300) 

 276 BISQUE FIGURE OF A LADY READING AND WEARING A COLORFUL DRESS.  ONE  
 FINGER AS IS. 22 1/2" H X 7" W.  ($100-250) 

 277 2 STERLING SILVER & GLASS ITEMS. ONE IS A HONEY POT W/ A STERLING TOP &  
 SPOON.  SILVER OVERLAY RECTANGULAR BOX. 3 3/4" H X 3" DIA & 5 3/8" H X 4 3/8"  
 W  ($100-200) 

 278 2 CHINESE PORCELAIN FIGURES OF SEATED QUAIN YINS. ONE IS BEIGE AND THE  
 OTHER IS BEIGE & GREEN. 13" X 6 1/4"  & 12 1/4" X 5 1/2"  ($200-300) 

 279 2 FRENCH BACCARAT SHAPED CONDIMENT JARS. ONE HAS A SPOON. 5 1/2" X 5" &  
 4 1/2" X 3 1/2"  ($150-300) 

 280 ANTIQUE ORIENTAL ROOT CARVING OF A WISEMAN. WISEMAN IS HOLDING FRUIT  
 AND STANDING ON A ROOT BASE. 20 1/2" H  ($100-200) 

 281 EGYPTIAN SATINWOOD FOUR DRAWER COMMODE. ORMOLU MOUNTS.  EMPIRE  
 STYLE AND RESTING ON PAW FEET. 34 1/2" H X 33" W  ($150-300) 

 282 AUBUSSON STYLE CARPET.  APPROX. 5' 4" X 8' 7". RED BACKGROUND WITH A  
 FLORAL CENTER & BORDERS.  FADED.   ($300-450) 

 283 RED KASHKAI CARPET.  APPROX. 7' 5" X 5' 1". MULTI-COLOR GEOMETRIC DESIGN.   
  ($150-300) 

 284 OIL PTG. CNV. DEPICTING A PARIS STREET SCENE. SIGNED ON THE FRONT &  
 STAMPED ON THE BACK, A. DIVITY.  GILT FRAME.  2 DENTS IN CANVAS.  NO  
 HOLES. 24" H X 48" W  ($200-300) 

 285 OIL PTG. CNV. OVER BD. DEPICTING A LANDSCAPE OF A RURAL ROAD.  SIGNED  
 LOWER RIGHT.  BROWN FRAME. 18 3/4" H X 22 3/4" W  ($150-300) 
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 4% DISCOUNT FOR CASH OR CHECKS 
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 ITEMS SOLD AS IS AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL 
 ***NEW CUSTOMERS MUST ESTABLISH CREDIT*** 

 Page 16 of 20 



 AMES AUCTIONEERS 
 Wednesday, February 29, 2012 
 4:00 P.M. 

 AMES AUCTIONEERS HAS EXERCISED REASONABLE CARE TO DESCRIBE CORRECTLY THE PROPERTY TO BE 
  SOLD, BUT WE DO NOT WARRANT THE CORRECTNESS OF DESCRIPTION, SIGNATURE, MARKS, INSIGNIAS,  
 GENUINENESS, AUTHENTICITY OR CONDITION OF SAID PROPERTY.  ALL ITEMS ARE SOLD WITHOUT  
 RECOURSE.  

 286 CONTEMPORARY OIL PTG. BD. OF A LADY WITH A CROWN AND WEARING A RED  
 DRESS.  GILT WOOD FRAME. 16" H X 12" W  ($100-200) 

 287 BLACK & WHITE LITHOGRAPH OF A FRENCH DANCER. SIGNED LOWER RIGHT & #  
 3/9.  BLACK FRAME. 19" H X 13 1/4" W  ($300-450) 

 288 BRONZE FIGURE OF A STANDING OWL. ATTRIBUTED TO TIFFANY STUDIO #892. 3"  
 H  ($200-300) 

 289 ANTIQUE ORMOLU & ONYX PEN TRAY. 2 INKPOTS AND A SCROLL DESIGN RAILING  
 AT THE BACK.  ONE GLASS LINER.  RESTING ON A GREEN ONYX PEN HOLDER.   
 TOP OF 1 INKPOT NEEDS SODERING. 4 1/2" H X 7" W  ($100-200) 

 290 ANTIQUE CHINESE PORCELAIN PLATE. RED BACKGROUND & 5 LANDSCAPE  
 PANELS.  CHOP MARK ON THE BOTTOM. 10" DIA  ($100-200) 

 291 PR. PEKING GLASS BULBOUS SHAPED VASES. WHITE BACKGROUND W/ ENAMEL  
 PEACH DECORATION.  TEAKWOOD STANDS. 5 1/2" H X 3 1/2" DIA  ($100-200) 

 292 PR. BLACK METAL FLOOR CANDLEHOLDERS. EACH WITH 7 FLORAL  
 BUDS/CANDLEHOLDERS.  ADJUSTABLE FOUR SCROLL BASE. 55" TO 80" H X 21 3/4"  
 W  & 58" TO 82" H X 22 1/4" W  ($100-200) 

 293 SET OF 4 FRENCH WALNUT SIDE CHAIRS. LXVI STYLE W/ CANE BACKS.  2 HAVE  
 LEATHER UPHOLSTERY & 2 HAVE FLORAL UPHOLSTERY. ONE CANE BACK  
 BROKEN.   ($200-400) 

 294 ANTIQUE FRENCH IRON FIREPLACE BACK. DEPICTING THE FIGURE OF A GREEK  
 WOMAN. 24 1/4" H X 24" W  ($200-400) 

 295 PR. OF BRONZE 3 LIGHT WALL SCONCES. RIBBON DESIGN BACKS WITH THREE  
 SCROLLED ARMS. 31 1/2" H X 13" W  ($400-600) 

 296 TOLE PAINTED BOX WITH FLORAL DECORATION AND A DROP FRONT DOOR.  SOME 
  PAINT BLISTERED. 17" H X 15 1/2" W  ($100-200) 

 297 OIL PTG. CNV. OF A LANDSCAPE SCENE. 2 FIGURES PICKING UP NUTS IN THE  
 WOODS.  SIGNED LIZ TURNER 88. 30" X 15"  ($100-200) 

 298 3 BLACK & WHITE ETCHINGS OF FARM LIFE. SIGNED AARON PYLE.  BLACK  
 FRAMES. 9 1/4" X 14 1/2" - 9 3/4" X 11 1/2" - 8 1/2" X 11 1/4"  ($100-200) 

 299 OIL PTG. BD. OF A YOUNG GIRL IN A BLACK DRESS WITH HER DOG.  SIGNED  
 GOULD 1941.  GILT FRAME. 17" H X 14 1/4" W  ($100-200) 

 300 OIL PTG. CNV. OF A BARN W/ A TREE. SIGNED THO. F. GOFF.  PAINTED FRAME. 24"  
 H X 18" W  ($100-200) 

 301 STONE HALF ROUND CONSOLE WITH URN DESIGN AND TWO HANDLES. 27 1/2" H X  
 34" W  ($150-300) 

 302 PR. ITALIAN GILTWOOD CARVED URNS WITH LEAF SCROLLED ARMS. 16 1/2" H X  
 17" W  ($200-300) 

 303 CHINESE BLUE PORCELAIN VASE. BULBOUS SHAPED WITH SILVER PAINTED COIN  
 DECORATION.  CHOP MARK ON THE BOTTOM. 14 1/2" H X 8" DIA  ($100-200) 

 304 ANTIQUE CHINESE PORCELAIN VASE WITH DOUBLE HANDLES.  CELEDON  
 BACKGROUND WITH MULTI-COLOR OBJECTS & FLOWERS.  CALLIGRAPHY ON THE  
 BACK.  TOP HAS BEEN CUT DOWN.  SMALL CHIP ON THE RIM. 21" H X 9" DIA  ($100- 

 305 CHINESE PORCELAIN COVERED BOWL WITH ENAMEL FLORAL DECORATION.  CHOP 
  MARK ON THE BOTTOM.  SMALL CHIP INSIDE THE COVER. 6" H X 5 1/4" DIA  ($70- 
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 306 HEAVY ORIENTAL BRONZE FIGURE OF A SEATED HO TAI HOLDING PEARLS. 10" H X 
  12" W  ($100-200) 

 307 CHINESE PORCELAIN BLUE & WHITE VASE WITH NARROW NECK & BULBOUS BODY.  
  PANELS OF FLOWERS AND ANIMALS DECORATE THE VASE.  DOUBLE RING CHOP  
 MARKS ON THE BOTTOM. 17 1/2" H  X 8" DIA  ($150-300) 

 308 CHINESE LIGHT BLUE CLOISONNE VASE WITH DEER HANDLES AND MULTI-COLOR  
 FLOWERS ON DARK BLUE BRANCHES.  CHOP MARK ON THE BOTTOM. 15" H X 11  
 1/2" DIA  ($125-200) 

 309 12 YELLOW PORCELAIN SERVICE PLATES. MULTI-COLOR BIRD DESIGN CENTERS  
 AND PANELS ON THE BORDERS.  MADE IN CZECHOSLOVAKIA.  SOME OF THE  
 YELLOW RUBBED OFF. ONE PLATE HAS A LARGE CHIP. 11" DIA  ($250-350) 

 310 GREEN GLASS & SILVER OVERLAY TABLE MIRROR. FLORAL SILVER OVERLAY  
 DECORATION.  EASEL BACK MIRROR.  GREEN GLASS HAS BEEN BROKEN IN  
 SEVERAL PLACES. 12 1/4" DIA  ($50-100) 

 311 PR. ITALIAN FLORENTINE WOOD CARVED WALL BRACKETS. OPENWORK FLORAL  
 DESIGN. 7" H X 8" W  ($50-100) 

 312 CHINESE PIG SKIN TRUNK W/ CALLIGRAPHY DECORATION. SOME SKIN TORN. 19  
 1/2" H X 19 3/4" W  ($100-200) 

 313 LOT OF 4 GLASS & SILVER OVERLAY ITEMS. CONSISTING OF A DECANTER,  
 COVERED PITCHER, COVERED JAR & COVERED BOTTLE.  PITCHER HAS A CRACK.  
 8" X 4 3/4" DIA - 8 1/4" H X 4" DIA - 8 3/4" H X 7" W - 12 1/4" H X 3 1/2" DIA  ($200-400) 

 314 PR. OF ANTIQUE CHINESE BLACK PORCELAIN VASES. FLAIRED RIM W/ PANELS OF  
 MULTI-COLOR LANDSCAPE & FLORAL DESIGN.  PINK FLOWERS W/ GREEN VINES.   
 DOUBLE BLUE RING CHOP MARKS ON THE BOTTOM. 12 3/4" H X 7" DIA  ($250-500) 

 315 CHINESE WHITE PORCELAIN PLANTER WITH A FOO DOG HANDLES.  MULTI-COLOR  
 FLORAL DECORATION.  TEAKWOOD STAND. 9 3/4" H X 17 3/4" W  ($100-200) 

 316 PR. BLACK METAL ITALIAN STYLE WALL SCONCES. 5 LIGHTS ON SCROLLED ARMS  
 AND CUT GLASS PRISMS. 18" H X 12 1/2" DIA  ($250-500) 

 317 ITALIAN WOOD CARVED CUPID CANDLE HOLDER. PAINTED WHITE W/ A GILT BASE.   
 ONE ARM OFF. 16" H X 8 1/2" DIA  ($100-200) 

 318 AMERICAN WALNUT CONSOLE TABLE. CARVED FIGURE OF A LADY AND 2 REEDED  
 COLUMNS ALL SUPPORT THE CONSOLE W/ AN OPENWORKED STRETCHER. 24" H X 
  24 1/2" W  ($100-200) 

 319 CHINESE BLANC DE CHINE DOUBLE FIGURAL GROUP. "HAPPY HO TAI'S".  ($100-200) 

 320 FRENCH CLEAR BACCARAT CRYSTAL VASE. URN SHAPED.  SIGNED BACCARAT. 9"  
 H X 4 3/4" DIA  ($70-125) 

 321 ANTIQUE ENGLISH SATIN GLASS BISCUIT BARREL. FLORAL DECORATION.   
 YELLOW BACKGROUND.  SILVER PLATED MOUNTS.  CIRCA 1890. 7 1/2" H X 5 1/2"  

 322 ANTIQUE ENGLISH CUT GLASS PERFUME BOTTLE WITH DIAMOND CUT AND AN  
 ENGLISH SILVER TOP.  BIRMINGHAM 1863-64. 4 1/4" H X 3" DIA  ($70-135) 

 323 2 ENGLISH LEATHER & GLASS FLASKS. LARGER ONE HAS AN ENGLISH SILVER  
 CUP.  SMALLER ONE HAS A SHEFFIELD CUP.  LEATHER IS WORN.  ($50-100) 

 324 CHINESE GLASS SNUFF BOTTLE. SINGLE HAIR BRUSH.  FIGURAL PANELS PAINTED  
 INSIDE. 3 1/2" H  ($40-80) 
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 325 ENGLISH BONE CHINA CROWN STAFFORDSHIRE PITCHER.  FLORAL BOUQUET  
 DECORATION ON THE TOP.  SOME FLOWERS AS IS.  CRACK ON THE BOTTOM. 11"  
 H X 7 1/2" W  ($50-90) 

 326 4 CUT GLASS ITEMS. CONSISTING OF 3 DECANTERS AND A PITCHER W/ A SILVER  
 PLATED TOP. 10 1/2" H - 9 1/4" H - 11 1/4" H  ($100-200) 

 327 5 GLASS DECANTERS, SHIP STYLE WATERFORD, 2 MOSER, A GRAY & A CLEAR  
 DECANTER.  2 MOSER AS IS.  GRAY AS IS. 12 1/4" H TO 8 1/2" H  ($100-200) 

 328 12 FRENCH PORCELAIN FISH PLATES. MULTI-COLOR FISH DECORATE THE  
 CENTERS. 9 3/4" DIA  ($100-200) 

 329 PR. EMPIRE STYLE BRONZE WALL SCONCES. TWO SWAN DESIGN ARMS AND MICA  
 SHADES. 10" H X 16" W  ($300-450) 

 330 4 DISPLAY PERFUME BOTTLES. ONE IS A LARGE PLASTIC BOTTLE. 10" H X 9 1/4"  
 DIA - 8" H X 4 3/4" W - 6 1/4" H X 5" DIA - 6 3/4" H X 4 1/4" W  ($150-250) 

 331 2 PAINTED PAPER FRAMED FLORAL SCROLLS. 15" X 6"  - W/ FRAME 21 1/2" H X 12  
 1/2" W  ($100-200) 

 332 6 STERLING SILVER OVERLAY GLASSES. VINTAGE DECORATION.  APPROX. 10.25  
 TROY OZS. 4 5/8" H X 2 1/2" DIA  ($250-300) 

 333 TWO CHINESE CARVED JADE BUCKLES WITH DRAGON DESIGN. 8" DIA - 5 1/4" DIA   
 ($100-200) 

 334 3 CHINESE CARVED JADER PIECES. CONSISTING OF A FIGURE OF A SEATED MAN,  
 OVAL PENDANT OF A MAN, RECTANGULAR FLORAL PENDENT. 2 3/4" H - 2 1/2" H - 2  
 1/4" H  ($150-300) 

 335 ORIENTAL TEAKWOOD DOMED BOX. M.O.P. BIRD AND FLORAL DECORATION. 6" H X 
  8 1/4" W  ($100-200) 

 336 PR. ITALIAN PAINTED TERRA COTTA HORSES & RIDERS. ONE DEPICTS A MIDDLE  
 EASTERN MAN & THE OTHER IS ROBIN HOOD. 16 3/4" H X 12 1/2" W  ($150-250) 

 337 FRENCH CERAMIC LXV STYLE SHAPED CLOCK. MULTI-COLOR FLORAL  
 DECORATION.  CLOCK NOT WORKING. 14" H X 8 1/2" W  ($100-200) 

 338 OAK CASE TABLE RECORD PLAYER. BUILT IN SPEAKER. 13 1/2" H Z 18 1/2" W   
 ($100-200) 

 339 LOT OF 4 PORCELAIN FIGURAL GROUPS. CONSISTING OF 2 GROUPS OF LOVERS,  
 GENTLEMAN & A LADY PLAYING INSTRUMENTS, AND A LADY.  ALL THE LADIES IN  
 THE GROUPS HAVE LACE DRESSES. 10" X 8" - 9" X 10" - 8 1/2" X 9" - 7 1/2" X 10"   

 340 2 GLASS VASES W/ SILVER OVERLAY DECORATION. LARGER ONE HAS ETCHED  
 FLOWER AND OVERLAY DESIGN.  SMALL ONE HAS FLORAL OVERLAY.  LG. ONE AS  
 IS ON THE BOTTOM. 13 1/4" H X 6 1/4" DIA - 10 1/2" H X 5 3/4" DIA  ($70-150) 

 341 6 PC. NING PO CARVED PIECES. PR. OF BOOKENDS, AND A FOUR PIECE ARCHWAY.  
  NEEDS REFINISHING. PR. 17 1/2" H X 7 3/4" W - PR. 7" H X 5 1/2" W - 5 3/4" H X 10" W  
  ($100-200) 

 342 2 GLASS PIECES. CONSISTING OF AN ANTIQUE CUT GLASS INKWELL AND A GLASS 
  VANITY BOX.  SMALL CHIP ON TOP OF THE INKWELL. BOT.  4" H X 3 1/2" W  & BOX  
 3 3/4" H X 4 1/4" W  ($100-200) 

 343 EUROPEAN SOFT PASTE TWO HANDLE VASE. GILT FLORAL DECORATION ON A  
 BLACK BACKGROUND AROUND THE NECK AND BASE.  MULTI-COLOR FLOWERS  
 AROUND THE MIDDLE. 11 1/4" H X 7" W  ($70-125) 

 25% DEPOSIT REQUIRED 
 19% BUYERS PREMIUM ON ALL SALES 
 4% DISCOUNT FOR CASH OR CHECKS 
 WE ACCEPT CASH, CHECKS, VISA OR MASTERCARD 
 ITEMS SOLD AS IS AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL 
 ***NEW CUSTOMERS MUST ESTABLISH CREDIT*** 

 Page 19 of 20 



 AMES AUCTIONEERS 
 Wednesday, February 29, 2012 
 4:00 P.M. 

 AMES AUCTIONEERS HAS EXERCISED REASONABLE CARE TO DESCRIBE CORRECTLY THE PROPERTY TO BE 
  SOLD, BUT WE DO NOT WARRANT THE CORRECTNESS OF DESCRIPTION, SIGNATURE, MARKS, INSIGNIAS,  
 GENUINENESS, AUTHENTICITY OR CONDITION OF SAID PROPERTY.  ALL ITEMS ARE SOLD WITHOUT  
 RECOURSE.  

 344 3 PORCELAIN FIGURINES DEPICTING A COUPLE PLAYING CHESS, A MAN & A LADY  
 BOTH HAVE GEESE. 12" H X 5 1/2" W - 8" H X 13 1/4" W  ($100-200) 

 345 3 FRENCH GLASS COLUMN SHAPED TABLE LAMPS. ALL ARE AS IS. 2 ARE 20" H &  
 18" H  ($100-200) 

 346 LOT OF SQUARE GLASS DECANTERS. 12 1/4" H TO 10" H  ($50-100) 

 347 LOT OF 4 PORCELAIN FIGURAL GROUPS. ONE FIGURE HAS A FINGER AS IS. 9 1/4" H 
  & 10 1/4" H  ($100-200) 

 348 LOT OF 9 PORCELAIN FIGURES OF CHILDREN. 10 3/4" H TO 7" H  ($100-200) 

 349 PR. OF TOLE PLANTERS. VINTAGE GILT HIGHLIGHTS.  WINGED PAW FEET.  BOTH  
 BOTTOMS RUSTED OUT. 12 1/4" H X 7" DIA  ($50-100) 

 350 4 PORCELAIN FIGURAL GROUPS. (2) LOVERS, A BOY W/ A DONKEY & AN ELEPHANT. 
  12 1/2" H - 10 3/4" H - 12 1/2" H - 9" H  ($150-300) 
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